93313-00550

Kawasaki
L lkcen

PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE

CUMMINS QSM11

For 90Z6
Engine Serial No. 35316258 ~






I. 3tuic

ZON—=YHhrZasii,

I. BHEOTHEXIZTDNT
% ZHEX T BB,

EROFEAIC

FERICHEH L TVWBRT O ICERALET,

ZON=IhZaT7DAS5AMEYVANETSRO L,

WHEYS - HEES - B/G U7V No. - AES - Haah - LERESZ
BT TR T X .

M. X"—=VhraloRKFITDONT
N—=hZarzZ o145 A MM, WO & - BRI 2, BHBOITHEXXTEL.
FTEOBRWHEETRLTHODETOT, LT LBBERBE—BWZLERA,

1. UAMDRE
T, #IRUAESEIC, THERNWET,
T O] @ T T T@ ()
000000 ?I T} T
SYM |PART NUMBER |PART NAME UNIT |SERIAL v RE&ARKS v
BOL QTY |&) ®) |NPD|@ (B) (© (@) | REMARK
1A |YE1010102D26 _|OVERHAUL KIT 1 |101-120 Y01
B |YE1010102D27 _|OVERHAUL KIT 1 |121— B
2A |YE1229834N00  |GASKET 1 |101— Y02
3A |YE1227943G00 _|SEAL,OIL 1 |101—120
B |YE1227943G10 _|SEAL,OIL 1 |121— B WAL
4A |YE1112110G00 _ |GASKET 1 |101—120
B |YE1112110G10 _|GASKET 1 |121— B Al
41A |YE1446543G17 _ |SEAL 3 |101— 01 02
42A |YE1446543G19 _ |SEAL 2 l101— 01 02
51A |YE1351043G00  |SEALOIL 1 |101— QK1
61A |YE1303754T00 |GASKET 1 J101— K1
62A |YE1327054T01 _ |GASKET 1 |101— K1
O fEHEOHNFIT, XKOEBVTYT,

@ OO0 (HHEa—K)

N=ohFasoEI—F (SEEEA EIIRR0ET)

@ 00D (&EBEES)
SECTION INDEX THHITHHADOF L2V EXT,




@ SYMBOL (IR &)

DANOBLEFTY,

000A,000B %, EE3#iA%0 (1) OB, TOEBEY v ZRDLET,
@ UNITQTY (% #8)

1ty FMpoBEEZRDLET,

EL. HH 000A,000BEDHAT 1 R EERDOLET,

AR EFEINTNEHEE, BELREBELETEMTIEZRLET.,

® SERIAL(A) - SERIAL(B) (i 54%)
SERIAL(A) -«--:- FOWBIBEBRINTWVWS E/G OAERBEEHZRLET,
SERIAL(B) ----* FOEBEAEAINTWVNS B/IG OEEKRTEHKERLET,

® REMARKS# NJ GERFEM)
FERFERIT TN) EE&BELTVET,

@ REMARKS i [P (E&EHENE)
MEDOEBMEIITAIIBITCIORS TR IN, TONFIEIRDOLBUTT.

O
(Al FEEEHBRIMECEREFOET. HBE < RS
O
X
(B)  #ibsh & HERBIZERAE I 0 8 A, HEE < [
X
O
rC)  HWRBLAMRBORBE LRV ET. FEgm > &
BL. [HERITHESEEREIAD S A, X
® REMARKSH (D) (BEIL - @iE1k)
Dy wveee BEILERLUET,
[H --ve- EERIEIIEGEILEERUET.
AL, RESIIETFICEZHL THET,
©@ REMARKS# T(A)IT(B)IT(C)I (D))
ZOWIZITROEENAD, FEREOARTITADEBDTT,
(1) BEHTBE/RER
(a) 01~ -verevene Y01~ @ 7yt 8 OBRERERDLET.
(b) YOI~ «+-vceve 01~ DOWRHEESATEREINTVS Py BHE 28bLET,

(1] GIEUYX SR
ME 1A 34256-20050 |Z. REMARKS #f [(A))] IZ Y01 AR EINTNET,
ZE. FHIZ 01 NEH L TH2 RS 41A - 42A @%nnéﬁhﬁﬁﬁiém‘tmé
Tyt HEmTY,
@) Fv FEBRES
(a) Kl~ scoeeeees QK1~ O IF v Ml OBREmERDLET,
(b) QKl~ :-vvvvre Ki~ Oof#E»n5725 IFy bff 2R8DLUET,

()



(8) v MNEHMET
(a) Al~ creereeens WAL~ @ zy bEHERGE] OBRBHmEERD LT,
(b) WAI~ +eevvnn Al~ OWFEZE 1Yy FETAHEICLD, EEERHZ L 2EXDLET. H
L. WAL~ L TH3HHDATIE. Yy FMRERDLDLTWERADT, Al
~ IRTOEMZFREFICERL THFE W,

REMARKS ##
SERBHZHEE L TNWET, EREHAIROBD TT,
(a)REF 152 - H%EES 152 2R
(b)FR INLET--- 1 > L v il
()1 X

D=60-" ¢ 60mm L=1225--- K& 1225mm
STD-+ A% > —RKH¥A4 X 0.8 F—=NTA1 X US7 ¥ —H1 X
() EBHBEROSEBRES

V. #ERERSEOBBERICONT

FRICHELHEATROMBERIT. FRMELT, FEOEETILFEFAIOERLT
10 ELET,

1I5ARMCREBZBEDRZVWHOIIESATIHEFETEEZEA,
UZ M CRBREZBSORVWHDEFESTIRRETEEE A,

AhHZ T OREBEBHEITFERLUIC, HIR - EF - ERCEETDZENHVDETOT
THRMT I,

@)






This parts catalog is applied to models indicated on the cover.

l. Introduction

Il.  How to Order Parts

When ordering a part, refer to illustrations and lists in this parts catalog, and clearly notify our
company of the model name, the chassis No., the E/G serial No. ,the parts No., the parts name,

the required quantity, etc.

lll.  How to Look at Parts Catalog

lllustrations in the parts catalog show the “position and shape” of each part in the range required in
ordering. Accordingly, illustrations do not always agree with actual parts.

1. How fo use the lists

The list shown below as an example helps you to understand how to use the lists.

] p gobocie [ 7 T P l

v

SYM |PARTNUMBER |PART NAME UNIT [SERIAL REMARKS
BOL QTY [(A) B) |NPD|[(A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK
1A |YE1010102D26  |OVERHAUL KIT 1 [101—120 Y01
B_|YE1010102D27 _ |OVERHAUL KIT 1 [121— B
2A |YE1220834N00  |GASKET 1 [101— Y02
3A |YE1227943G00  |SEAL,OIL 1 |101—120
B_|YE1227943G10 _ |SEAL,OIL 1 |121— B WA1
4A |YE1112110G00 _ |GASKET 1 [101-120
B |YE1112110G10 _ |GASKET 1 |121- B A1
41A |YE1446543G17__ |SEAL 3 [101— 01_02
42A |YE1446543G19  |SEAL 2 |101— 0102
51A |YE1351043G00 _ |SEALOIL 1 [101— QK1
61A |YE1303754T00 _ |GASKET 1 |101— : K1
62A |YE1327054T01  |GASKET 1 [101— K1

Encircled numbers indicate the following contents:
@ OOO (MODEL CODE)
Model code shown in the parts catalog (which is different from the model name of the main
unit)
@ OO0 (SECTION NO.)
Key in retrieval in “SECTION INDEX”
@ SYMBOL
Key to find a parts No. from an illustration (unit drawing)
The symbol to which three zeros are prefixed, e.g., 000A, 000B, etc. tells that
the unit is an assembly.

@ PART NUMBER

(E)



® PART NAME

® UNITQTY
This column indicates the quantity of one set

@ SERIAL(A) » SERIAL(B) (applicable chassis Nos.)
SERIAL(A) : Indicates the application start chassis No.
SERIAL(B) :lIndicates the application end chassis No.

REMARKS: [N] (not for sale)
Parts not for sale are indicated as “N”.

@ REMARKS:[P] (parts compatibility)

The parts compatibility is indicated in symbols, A, B and C having the following meanings:

[A] Anew part and an old part are completely
interchangeable with each other. New

[B] Anew part and an old part are not
interchangeable with each other. New

[C] Anew part is an alternative of an old part.
In this case, an old part is not interchangeable New
with a new part.

«t| o «f}x of]o

REMARKS: [D]
[D] Indicates that the part is deleted.

[H] Indicates that production or supply of the part is stopped.
An alternative is shown just below.

@ REMARKS: [(A)], [(B)], [(C)], [(D)]
Symbols indicated in this column have the following meanings.

(1) Assembly parts
(@) 01 - : Indicates parts which make up the assembly parts.
(b) YO1 - :Indicates assembly parts which is made up of the parts K1,K2-K9.
[Example 1]  (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The part 1A 34256-20050 front chassis has Y01 in the Remarks column,
it means that the Front chassis includes the parts with 01[41A and 42A]
in the Remarks column.

(2) Kit parts
(a) K1 - :Indicates parts which make up the kit.
(b) QK1 - :Indicates a kit which is made up of parts K1 -, K2 -.

ol

Old

Old

()



(Note)

(3) Parts which has a interchangeability when replace with the other related parts.
(a)A1-  :Indicates parts which need to make a interchangeability.
(b) WA1~ : Indicates parts which have a interchangeability when replace with A1 parts.

[Example 2] (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The part 3B 44344-70020 [WA1] can replace the old part 3A 44340-70210 only
if the plate 4B 41605-41290 [A1] is also replaced together.

@ REMARKS

1

The other major remarks are shown below:
REF 618 : Indicates the section No. 618.
FR LH : Indicates the left side toward the machine forward direction.
FR RH : Indicates the right side toward the machine forward direction.

(1
(2)
(3)
(4)
®)
(6)
(7)

FRINLET : Indicates the inlet side.
D80x185L : Indicates “diameter = 80 mm, length = 185 mm”.
Old parts No. ¢ reference parts No., etc.

SIZE :  S.T.D.-— Standard size
0.S. - Oversize
U.S. ---- Under size

The parts not numbered individually in the illustration will not be sold separately.
The parts which parts number is not listed individually will not be sold separately.

Parts shown in this catalog may be deleted, changed or specified as “not for sale” without prior

notice.

WARNING :

1.

The purpose in issuing this parts catalog is to use for clarifying the parts and for placing the parts
order to your Kawasaki loader dealer or the engine manufacture.

You also can use this parts catalog to exchange parts information between you and your Kawasaki
loader dealer or engine manufacture for clarifying the parts.

You must not perform any repair, disassembly and reassembly work on the machine.
Contact your Kawasaki loader dealer or engine manufacture and ask him to do the above work.

()






SYSTEM CODE

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

ENGINE SPECIFICATION

SYSTEM NAME
AIR CLEANER
AGENCY APPROVAL
CYLINDER BLOCK COOLANT PLUMBING
VALVE TAPPET
CYLINDER LINER
PISTON COOLING NOZZLE
BLOCK,CYLINDER
CRANKSHAFT
FRONT GEAR HOUSING
FRONT GEAR HOUSING
BREATHER,CRANKCASE

COOLANT HEATER STARTING AID

COOLANT HEATER STARTING AID PLUMBING

VIBRATION DAMPER

FRO GER TRA ACC MOUNTING

DRAIN LOCATION

THERMOSTAT

ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT

EXHAUST RECIRCULATION

EXH RCN WATER PLUMBING

EXH RCN AIR PLUMBING

FAN DRIVE MOUNTING

PAGE

101-1

102-1

103-1

104-1

105-1

106-1

107-1

108-1

109-1

1101

111-1

112-1

113-1

114-1

115-1

116-1

117-1

118-1

119-1

120-1

121-1

122-1

123-1

1241



SYSTEM CODE

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

SYSTEM NAME
FAN DRIVE
FUEL DRAIN PLUMBING
FUEL FILTER LOCATION
FUEL FILTER PLUMBING
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
FUEL INLET FITTING
FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
FUEL PUMP
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
FLYWHEEL MOUNTING
FLYWHEEL
FRONT GEAR COVER
GEAR COVER MOUNTING
CABIN HEATER PLUMBING
AUX COOLING PLUMBING
AIR INTAKE CONNECTION
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD
AIR TRANSFER CONNEGTION
LIFTING BRACKET MOUNTING
ARRANGEMENT,LIFTING
COOLER, ENGINEOIL
LUBE OIL FILTER
OIL LEVEL GAUGE
LUBE OIL PUMP

CYLINDER BLOCK COVER

PAGE

125-1

126-1

1271

128-1

129-1

130-1

131-1

132-1

133-1

134-1

135-1

136-1

1371

138-1

139-1

140-1

141-1

142-1

143-1

144-1

145-1

146-1

147-1

148-1

149-1



SYSTEM CODE

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

SYSTEM NAME
OIL FILL ARRANGEMENT
OIL PAN
AGCESSORY DRIVE PULLEY
ENGINE CONTROL MODULE
ENG CNT MODULE PLUMBING
CAM SHAFT
INJECTOR
PARTS,PERFORMANCE
INJECTOR PLUMBING
TURBO CHARGER
TURBO CHARGER
CYLINDER HEAD PLUMBING
CYLINDER HEAD
LEVER,ROCKER
ENGINE COOLANT VENT
HEAT SHIELD
STARTING MOTOR MOUNTING
STARTING MOTOR

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

TORQUE CONVERTER OIL COOLER

PLUMBING,TURBOCHARGER
COVER,\VALVE

CRN RESISTOR LOCATION
WATER INLET CONNECTION

WATER OUTLET CONNECTION

PAGE

150-1

151-1

152-1

153-1

154-1

155-1

156-1

157-1

158-1

159-1

160-1

161-1

162-1

163-1

164-1

165-1

166-1

167-1

168-1

169-1

170-1

171-1

172-1

173-1

174-1



SYSTEM CODE SYSTEM NAME PAGE

175 DRIVE,WATER PUMP 1751

176 BELT TENSIONER 176-1
177 PUMP WATER 1771
178 ENGINE CNT WIRING HARNESS 178-1
179 ETR CNT MDL WRG HARNESS 179-1

180 EXHAUST OUTLET CONNECTION 180-1






101-1
Accessory Drive Pulley

AD2031-02
Group — 09.03

ad200g;j




LQD-101 101-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
J°-U
1A | YE4083458 PULLEY 1 |316258- YE3046203
A7V19
2A|YE3818229 SCREW 1 |316258- M20
9Y9%,I° -0
3A|YE3818463 WASHER, PLANE 1 1316258~




102-1

Air Heater Operating Aid

AH2008-05
Group - 10.02




LQD-102 102-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
NTATYE

1A|YE3069786 GASKET 1 |316258-
k-4

2A | YE3689078 HEATER 1 316258~
S\

3A|YE4938740 LABEL 1 1316258~




103-1

Agency Approval

AP2197
Group — 01.06.1




LQD-103 103-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
J°U-bk, AN 9T ~230
1A| YE2869367 PLATE,SPECIFICATION 1 |316258-
F-2°
2A|YE3882893 TAPE 1 |316258-
F=7°
3A|YE3893721 TAPE 1 |1316258-
F°L=k,2UPL FON -
4A | YE4972875 PLATE,SERIAL NUMBER 1 |316258~-




104-1

BB2707-01
Group — 01.01.1

Cylinder Liner

cy200gc




LQD-104 104-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
S4F,9U0%"

1A} YE3080760 LINER,CYLINDER 1 1316258~ N 01
yust ,z917

2A|YE3047188 RING, SQUARE 1 |316258- o1
Jh

3A | YE3032623 SHIM 1 316258~ 0.005 INCH
Jh

4A| YE3034663 SHIM 1 |316258- 0.008 INCH
54%,9U05"

10A | YE3803703 LINER,CYLINDER 6 [316258- YO1




1051

Crankshaft

BB2707-02
Group — 01.02




LQD-105 105-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
95299%0k
1A} YE2882729 CRANKSHAFT 1 |316258-
#_
2A| YES300 KEY 1 |316258-
7
3A|YE3084445 GEAR 1 [316258-
AU-J%
4A|YE3819774 SLEEVE 1 1316258~
AU-o%
S5A|YE3820918 SLEEVE 1 (316258~




106-1

Main Bearings

BB2707-03

Group — 01.02.1

xR
e S N
ot 5,

mb200gc

S

T
R S

BN

{
i

5,
o, -
sy ?”

R

Y
P

o AR g
o
-«r

-
yxp

2%

o

14~

b21

[ R



LQD-106 106-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
A, YT
1A|YE3016770 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 01 UPPER
A, YT
2A|YE3016780 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- o1 LOWER
A“PUITT  ASAR
3A| YE4926017 BEARING, THRUST 2 316258~ 01 02| 03 04
ASPUDTT  ASAE
4A | YE4926018 BEARING, THRUST 2 |316258- 01 02| 03 04
A9, VIl
11A|YE3016771 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 02 UPPER
AZ, VIl
12A|YE3016781 METAL,SHELL 7 |316258- 02 LOWER
A0, 9T
21A|YE3016772 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 03 UPPER
A, 9T
22A|YE3016782 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 03 LOWER
A3, VIl
31A|YE3016773 METAL,SHELL 7 |316258- 04 |UPPER
X5, Ul
32A|YE3016783 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 04| LOWER
A9, YTl
41A|YE3016774 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 05 UPPER
A9, Tl
42A | YE3016784 METAL, SHELL 7 |316258- 05 LOWER
AT PUDTT  ASAR
53A| YE4023084 BEARING, THRUST 2 |316258-
ASPUITT | ZSAE
54A | YE4023204 BEARING, THRUST 2 |316258-
ATPUITT 'Y
100A | YE4025120 BEARING SET 1 |316258- YO1 STD
ASPUDTT 'Yk
110A| YE4025121 BEARING SET 1 |316258- YO2 .25MM OVERSIZE
ASPUDTT 'YER
120A | YE4025122 BEARING SET 1 {316258- YO3 .50MM OVERSIZE
ATPUISS BYR
130A | YE4025123 BEARING SET 1 |316258- YO4|.75MM OVERSIZE
AT PUIIT 'YER
140A | YE4025124 BEARING SET 1 316258~ YO5 1.00MM OVERSIZE




107-1

Gear Housing

BB2707-04

Group — 01.06

 ge202gb




LQD-107 107-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
NOI™ I pUkd
1A|YE4985108 HOUSING ASSY 1 |316258-
ATPVITT Z=RT
2A | YE3025354 BEARING,NEEDLE 1 |316258-
ATPUIT  Z-RT I
3A|YE3893913 BEARING,NEEDLE 1 1316258~
yJ5*,0
4A | YE3883150 RING,O 1 |316258-
AoU1y
5A|YE3818060 SCREW 12 | 316258~ M10 X 1.50 X 25
A7V19
6A|YE3820186 SCREW 5 [316258- M10 X 1.50 X 50
=
7A|YE3201659 SEAL 6 (316258~
J=
8A| YE3820945 SEAL 1 |316258-
J=b

9A| YE3820946 SEAL 1 1316258-




108-1

Idler Gears

BB2707-06

Group — 01.07.1




LQD-108 108-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
=y
1A|YE3084447 GEAR 1 |316258- N 01
PAUDNUN
2A|YE3026189 BUSHING 1 |316258- 02
JPI
3A|YE3026166 SHAFT 1 |316258-
UF-F
4A| YE3026233 RETAINER 1 |316258-
A PUIDT | ASAE
5A|YE2868820 BEARING, THRUST 2 |316258-
J°U-k
6A|YE3088161 PLATE 1 |316258-
L CDED)
7A|YE3088162 SCREW 3 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 60
£ p
8A|YE3084448 GEAR 1 |316258- N 02
PAV UM
9A| YE3026188 BUSHING 1 |316258- 01 03
JPIk
10A|YE3026167 SHAFT 1 |316258-
£y
11A|YE3045855 GEAR 1 |316258- N 03
Us-+
12A| YE3882511 RETAINER 1 |316258-
27010
13A | YE3045853 SCREW 3 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 70
Y-l
14A | YE3883510 SEAL 1 |316258-
ZN® -1
15A | YE3882513 SPACER 1 |316258-
SPI-
16A | YE3062904 SHAFT 1 |316258-
-l
17A | YE3820030 SEAL 1 |316258-
ENV4
100A | YE3084532 GEAR 1 |316258- YO1
=7
110A | YE3084533 GEAR 1 |316258- Y02
7

120A | YE3045873 GEAR 1 1316258~ YO3




109-1

Cam Follower

BB2707-07

Group — 04.01




LQD-109 109-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P DJ(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
LI -
1A|YE3821160 LEVER 1 316258~ N 01
[
2A|YE3335342 PIN 1 1316258~ 01
ViIUk
3A|YE3064621 SOCKET 1 {316258- o1 02
o-35 J#A07
4A | YE3895488 ROLLER FOLLOWER 1 1316258~ Ot
72 A
S5A| YE3079589 LEVER 1 1316258~ N 02
k° D
6A | YE3335343 PIN 1 1316258~ 02
-5 J#A07
7A|YE3161423 ROLLER FOLLOWER 1 |316258- 02
[}
8A | YE3028920 PIN 1 1316258~ 02
IPI-
QA | YE3417769 SHAFT 1 1316258~ N 03
J°59"
10A | YE4060455 PLUG 2 |316258- N 03
Yike -+
11A| YE3064582 SUPPORT 1 |316258-
Yike -+
12A | YE3064583 SUPPORT i [316258-
Yik® -+
13A| YE3895830 SUPPORT 5 | 316258~
2YIY,I°b-U )
14A| YE3009330 WASHER, PLANE 7 |316258- M10
FYk
15A | YE3044360 NUT 7 1316258~ M10
LA™ -
100A | YE3161475 LEVER 12 | 316258~ YO1 VALVE
177}
110A|YE3417645 LEVER 6 [316258- Y02 INJECTOR
IPIH

120A|YE3417766 SHAFT 2 [316258- Y03




1101

Cylinder Block

BB2707-17

Group - 01.01

50, 51, 52

{pbzoegh]



LQD-110 110-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
7°0vs PYED,IuIF
1A| YE2892959 BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1 |316258- N
E°
2A|YE148555 PIN 2 |316258- NO. 4 ONLY
y-p
3A|YE179063 SEAT 1 316258~
DYyv,7° b=
4A|YE3014754 WASHER, PLANE 1 [316258- 3/4 INCH
F A2y
5A|YE3014755 DISC 1 |316258-
zJ° U™
6A|YE3014756 SPRING 1 [316258-
FAPEFLA
7A|YE2878168 BUSHING 7 |316258-
J° 359
8A | YE3008466 PLUG 2 [316258- 1/4 NPT.
Y-k
9A | YE3026758 SEAT 1 |316258-
DwYv,7°b-0
11A|YE3019631 WASHER, PLANE 1 |316258- o1 1/2 INCH.
o019
12A| YE3328742 SCREW 1 |316258- 01 Mi4 X 1.50 X 16
Fobbk, ZFYRS
13A| YE3895832 BOLT, STUD 7 |316258- MiO X 1.00 X 50
ke
14A | YE70550 PIN 1 |316258- 5/16 X 1/2 INCH
(23]
15A| YE142207 PIN 2 |316258- 7/16 X 1 INCH
J°55™
16A | YE3007635 PLUG 4 |316258- 1 INCH
757
17A| YE3007632 PLUG 5 |316258- 0.378 DIA
(23]
18A | YE3008446 PIN 3 |316258- 6.00 X 12.00 MM
2°50%
19A | YE3008468 PLUG 1 |316258- 1/2 NPT
5 oLl
20A | YE3026231 DOWEL 3 |316258- 19.23 MM
J° 59"
21A| YEBB270718 PLUG 1 |316258- N 02
yus™,0
22A{ YE3037537 RING,C 1 [316258- 02
J°59
23A| YE3040810 PLUG 1 |316258- 03
yuJs™,0
24A|YE3046201 RING,O 1 |316258- 03
zUY
25A| YE3069728 SENSOR 1 |316258- OIL.
575V
26A | YE3068979 PLUNGER 1 [316258-
2T YUY
27A|YE3010146 SPRING 1 [316258-
J°59
28A|YE3821725 PLUG 1 |316258-
SAUFAIT" , =V7° b
29A| YE3042619 FITTING,NIPPLE 1 |316258-
Y-l
30A | YE3820030 SEAL 1 [316258-
J°U-k,IUPl FUN -
31A| YE2864390 PLATE,SERIAL NUMBER 1 [316258-
5oLl
32A|YE3053349 DOWEL 1 |316258-
2t ovyy pyey,JuIsT
33A|YE4955649 BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1 316258~
Fbyoe
50A | YE4999612 CAP 1 |316258- NO. 4 ONLY
FPYI°
51A | YE4999610 CAP 1 |316258- NO. 6
Fpyoe
52A | YE4999609 CAP 5 |316258-
29019, Yk
100A | YE3803504 SCREW, SET 14 |316258- YO1




110-3 LQD-110

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK
J° 59
110A|YE3037536 PLUG 4 |316258- YO2 9/16 - 18 UNF
J°597

120A | YE3046202 PLUG 1 |316258- YO3 3/4 - 16 UNF




MEMO



111-1

Cylinder Block Plumbing

BB2737-02

Group — 01.01.4

sz b

P

B

S

*hs

o
i

bb200gu

T

s
Y
B

E 5 et
AT

el

¥

o



LQD-

111

111-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q. TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
2°55°
1A | YE3008466 PLUG 2 |316258- 1/4 NPT.
2°39
2A | YE3007635 PLUG 4 (316258~ 1 INCH
2°350°
3A|YE3007632 PLUG 4 [316258~ 0.378 DIA
2°55°
4A| YE3008468 PLUG 1 |316258- 1/2 NPT
2°359
S5A|YE3040813 PLUG 1 |316258- N 01
uuJs*,0
6A| YE3037537 RING,O 1 1316258~ 01
2°50
7A| YE3040810 PLUG 1 |316258- 02
uJs*,0
8A|YE3046201 RING,O 1 |316258- 02
J°357°
10A|YE3037536 PLUG 3 |316258- YO1 9/16 - 18 UNF
PAS-
20A | YE3046202 PLUG 1 |316258- YO2 3/4 - 16 UNF




112-1

Crankcase Breather

BR2714-04
Group — 03.02

bt200gd




LQD-112 112-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Hi-Z
1A|YE3394702 HOSE 1 |316258-
Yike -+, N\ 1D°
2A|YE107460 SUPPORT,PIPE 1 |316258~
A7U19
3A|YE3818060 SCREW 1 1316258- M10
Ne17°
4A|YE3819475 PIPE 1 |316258-




113-1

CH2021-03
Group — 10.02

Coolant Heater Starting Ai

ch200gk




LQD-113 113-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
A7U1Y
1A|YE3034836 SCREW 3 |316258- M10
J° -k
2A|YE3253334 PLATE 1 |316258-
A" ATV
3A|YE3893690 GASKET 1 |316258-
A7U1%
4A | YE3883394 SCREW 1 |316258- m8




114-1

Air Compressor Inlet

CI2705-02
Group — 12.01.1

fe200gb |




LQD-114 114-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q.TY| (A) - (B) [N P D[(AY (B) (C) (D) REMARK
yIs* 0

1A|YE3819871 RING,O 1 |316258-
27U17

2A| YE3036230 SCREW 1 |316258- M10
1z5%

3A| YE3600825 CONNECTOR 1 |316258-
7°55°

4A | YE3008465 PLUG 1 |316258- 1/8 NPT




115-1

DA2110-04
Group — 01.02.2

Vibration Damper

| da202gw




LQD-115 115-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
FTUNe
1A|YE3161942 DAMPER 1 |316258-
ALY
2A | YE3400877 PULLEY 1 |316258-
7°b-+
3A | YE3882675 PLATE 1 |316258-
A7U19
4A| YE3820213 SCREW 5 |316258- M14 X 1.50 X 80
J°b-k
5A| YE4070452 PLATE 1 |316258-




116-1

Front Gear Train

DF2032-05
Group - 09.04




LQD-116 116-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D|{(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Yo" ,0
1A |YE2863702 RING,O 1 {316258- o1
NS ATV
2A| YE3008400 GASKET 2 |316258- 01
P9 205
3A| YE3025320 ADAPTER 1 1316258~
7
4A|YE3161567 GEAR 1 |316258- N
Z7U1Y
5A|YE3161093 SCREW 3 |316258-
7599
6A | YE3200782 FLANGE 1 1316258~
TR (OYIP wE)
7A| YE3903200 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 |316258- M12 X 1.75 X 25
ASPUITS 2=k
8A|YE3025354 BEARING,NEEDLE 1 316258~ 02
79705
9A | YE4298595 ADAPTER 1 |{316258- 02
7
10A | YE3028420 GEAR 1 |{316258- YO1
gFe -+

20A | YE4298596 SUPPORT 1 1316258~ Y02




117-1
Fuel Pump Drive

DP2701-05
Group - 09.01

1?0




LQD-117 117-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
TN (OYIP wE)
1A|YE3883123 BOLT,W/WASHER 6 |316258- M10
E°
2A|YES3193 PIN 1 [316258- o1 03
bk
3A|YE129510 BOLT 1 |316258- 01 3/8 INCH
DYYv,7°b=~-0
4A | YE170664 WASHER, PLANE 1 |316258- o} 3/8 INCH
nwICUII
5A| YE3000175 COUPL ING 1 |316258- 01
AW, ASZ S
6A | YE3028309 METAL, THRUST 1 |316258- 01
UJ7™,0
7A| YE3034412 RING,O 1 |316258- 02
2°597
8A | YE4903442 PLUG 1 |316258- N 02
£ 7P
9A | YE3041042 GEAR 1 |316258- 03
IPIL
10A| YE3041043 SHAFT 1 |316258- 03
Hike -k
11A | YE3896048 SUPPORT 1 |316258- o}
n" 2TV
12A | YE3899746 GASKET 1 |316258-
SVvIN, ¥ 7
100A | YE3896047 SHAFT,GEAR 1 |316258- YO1
J°55"
110A | YE4903443 PLUG 2 {316258- 01 Y02 3/8 INCH
YPIR, E T
120A | YE3041048 SHAFT,GEAR 1 |316258- 01 YO3




118-1
Engine Brake

EB2047-02
Group — 03.04

eb2009gd|




LQD-118 118-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
JOANY R
1A|YE3070175 CROSSHEAD 6 [316258-




119-1

Thermostat

EC2701-03

Group — 08.07.2

S,

e

R

.

y
/
Iy

lec200gw



LQD-119 119-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Y-EZ5Uk
1A YE4318947 THERMOSTAT 1 |316258-




120-1

EE2046-05
Group - 13.02

Alternator

YEaZBDQi




LQD-120 120-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
A5 x-5
1A| YE4000590 ALTERNATOR 1 |316258- 75A/24V




121-1

Alternator Mounting

EH2185-04

Group - 13.02.3




LQD-121 121-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY| (A) - (B) [N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
owyY,J° -0
1A | YE3009330 WASHER, PLANE 2 |316258- M10.
Tk (Dvse wE)
2A|YE3081348 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 |316258- Mi0O X 1.50 X 90
o -k
3A|YE3104213 SUPPORT 1 |316258~-
ITSHYR
4A| YE3400878 BRACKET 1 |316258-
J° -y
5A | YE3400883 PULLEY 1 |316258- o}
NS UND AN S
6A|YE3401202 BEARING, BALL 1 |316258- 01
Z7U1%
7A|YE3820710 SCREW 1 |316258- 01 M10 X 1.50 X 80
YPIk
8A | YE4060100 SHAFT 1 |316258- 01
NN -
9A | YE4060101 COVER 1 |316258- 01
A7U19
10A| YE3818060 SCREW i |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 25
TR (9YIP wE)
11A|YE3821847 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 [316258- M10 X 1.50 X 60
FUYs+ PwEY, A"k
12A| YE4299053 TENSIONER ASSY,BELT 1 |316258-
PARL]
20A | YE3400884 PULLEY 1 |316258- YO1




11111
Alternator Drive Pulley

EEEEEE

eh207gx



LQD-122 122-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
FYR, FPYRI
1A|YE70897 NUT, CASTLE 1 |316258- 01 1/2 - 20 UNF
7° -y
2A|YE3103510 PULLEY 1 |316258- 01
DYYP,7° U=
3A|YE3895517 WASHER, PLANE 3 |316258- 01
Z7U19
4A| YE4022822 SCREW 1 |316258- 01
Z7U1Y
5A|YE4060467 SCREW 1 |316258- 01
PACT VS
10A | YE4920400 BRACKET 1 |316258- YO1




123-1

Front Engine Support

EM2037-01
Group — 16.03

em202gb




LQD-123 123-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ALY
1A | YE3882603 BRACKET 1 |316258-
APULY
2A|YE3892105 SCREW 5 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 10
I 55YR
3A | YE3882604 BRACKET 1 |316258-
2Y9%v,0° b=
4A|YE203518 WASHER, PLANE 1 |316258- 3/8 INCH
A1y

5A| YE3820988 SCREW 1 |316258- Mi0 X 1.50 X 35







LQD-124 124-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
b UDEL)
1A | YE3093757 SCREW 3 |316258- M12 X 1.75 X 80
FUDEL)
2A | YE3093805 SCREW 5 [316258- M10 X 1.50 X 35
7H9"0° 5
3A| YE4023035 ADAPTER i |316258-
g&ke -k
4A| YE4023037 SUPPORT 1 |316258-
NI~ L, 970
5A | YE4023038 HUB, FAN 1 |316258-




125-1

Fan Drive Belt

FA2740
Group — 08.03




LQD-125 125-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AT bk
1A} YE3290155 BELT 1 1316258~ 01
AT I+
10A | YE4920407 BELT 1 316258~ YO1




126-1

FF2238-02
Group — 06.04

Fuel Filter

f1206gf




LQD-126 126-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Ik
1A|YE1298589 ELBOW 2 |316258- YO1
uJs*,0
2A|YE3040817 RING,O 2 |316258- 01
AYR™
3A|YE142784 HEAD 1 |316258-
AbU-F
4A | YE3329289 STRAINER 1 316258~
HKi-Z,20F%007
5A| YE3899752 HOSE, FLEXIBLE 1 1316258~
FAl
10A| YE3329290 DECAL 1 1316258-




127-1
Fuel Pump Fitting

FF2758-01
Group - 06.02

fs200gb




LQD-127 127-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
1%x95
1A|YE203850 CONNECTOR 1 |316258- YO1
uJs*,0
2A | YE3040817 RING,O 1 316258~ o1




128-1

Flywheel Housing

FH2163-08
Group - 16.01




LQD-128 128-2
SYmM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
DYYe,I°b-U
1A|YE127316 WASHER, PLANE 14 | 316258~ 5/8 IN
hT 25Uk
2A|YE182459 GASKET 1 |316258-
PAR- 1
3A| YE3008469 PLUG 1 |1316258- 3/4 NPT.
J2°39"
4A | YE3013786 PLUG 1 1316258~ 3/8 NPT
. b
5A | YE3018006 BOLT 2 1316258~ Mi6 X 2.00 X 45
b
6A | YE3022148 BOLT 12 |316258- Mi6 X 2.00 X 55
b
7A|YE3025802 BOLT 2 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 20
NTATYR
8A|YE3026134 GASKET 1 1316258~
N -
SA|YE3026135 COVER 1 1316258~
7°37"
10A | YE3046202 PLUG 3 |316258- YO1 3/4 - 16 UNF
vJ7*,0
11A|YE3046201 RING,O 3 |316258- o1
2°b-k
12A|YE3161671 PLATE 1 1316258~
27019
13A|YE3335044 SCREW 4 316258~ M10 X 1.50 X 25
) AP
14A | YE3417501 HOUSING 1 |316258-
J=
15A | YE3883621 SEAL 1 1316258- N
BTk
16A|YE3821783 BOLT 12 | 316258~ M8 X 1.25 X 20
nTZA5Yk
17A | YE4022497 GASKET 1 1316258~




129-1

Fuel Pump

FP2953-06
Group — 05.01

41 52040

;@?\ \

40

100—1 ~ 9 160 — 30, 31

11 12, 13 170 3, 10, 35 ~ 41
T1o1— 14, 15 —[

180— 42 ~ 44

120 — 17, 18 190 —— 45, 46
130 —— 19, 20 220 —— 44, 48
140 —— 22, 23

230 —— 49 ~ 55

151 — 27 ~ 29



LQD-129 129-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D|(A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK
ATU1Y

1A|YES2286 SCREW 2 |316258- 01 3/16 IN
ZT°UIHY

2A|YE70700 SPRING 1 [316258- 01
FWk, YIYE

3A|YE100129 BOLT, SOCKET 4 |316258- 01
J°U-t, %~k

4A|YE105375 PLATE ,NAME 1 |316258- o1
g™, ZFwIe

5A|YE128807 RING, SNAP 1 |316258- o1
AT UITT

6A|YE129768 SPRING i |316258- 01
DRI

7A|YE129839 SHIELD 1 |316258- o1
-1b

8A|YE129888 SEAL 2 |316258- o1
ILAIE :

9A|YE146483 ELEMENT 1 |316258- 01
F Lk, YTYR

10A | YE153346 BOLT, SOCKET 2 |316258- 1/4 - 20 X 4 IN
FAZY

11A | YE196057 DISC 1 |316258- YO2
Fpyze

12A | YE3014575 CAP 1 |316258- 02
U955~ ,0

13A|YE3021123 RING,O 1 |316258- 02
yus™ |0

14A|YE3034412 RING,O i |316258- 03
J°59°

15A | YE3079584 PLUG 1 |316258- N 03
CEAPEARNZA

16A | YE3034451 HOUS ING, VALVE 1 |316258- 03
yys™ .0

17A | YE3037236 RING,O 1 |316258- 04
1z=#y

18A | YE3100526 UNION 1 |316258- N 04
UJ7~,0

1{9A | YE3037537 RING,O 1 |316258- 05
—w7e b

20A | YE3042620 NIPPLE 1 |316258- 05
F ARY

21A | YE3056009 DISC 1 (316258~
I°55°

22A| YE3056003 PLUG 1 |316258- N 06
Uus™,0

23A|YE3034412 RING,O 1 [316258- 06
TR (DYyP wE)

24A | YE3065944 BOLT, W/WASHER 4 |316258-
DFZANDESE

25A | YE3068768 RING,RETAINER 1 {316258-
AA° — 1

26A|YE3074317 SPACER 1 |316258-
ANC -1

27A|YE2872429 SPACER 1 [316258- 07
5-1b, AL

28A|YE3071643 SEAL,OIL 1 |[316258- 07

‘ I-lb, A1

29A|YE3084713 SEAL,OIL i |316258- 07
J°55

30A | YE3073887 PLUG 1 |316258- 08
ke -~ 79eY

31A| YE3090997 SUPPORT ASSY 1 316258~ N 08
no-

32A| YE3095355 HUB 1 |316258-
N ATYR

33A| YE3096077 GASKET 1 |316258-
PDVEDS

34A|YE3408421 SOLENOID 1 |316258- N
701

35A| YEG4816A DOWEL 2 |316258- 09
owYe,7° -0

36A|YE70704 WASHER, PLANE 2 |316258- 09




129-3 LQD-129
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N ATYE
37A|YE110855 GASKET 1 |316258- 09
UNLA
38A|YE3033719 RING 1 |316258- 09
yyos  Us-+
39A|YE3085615 RING,RETAINER 1 |316258- 09
PEEPERRY
40A | YE4010296 PLUNGER 1 |316258- 09
Z7°YIH”
41A|YE4010297 SPRING 1 [316258- 09
JPIh
42A | YE4009847 SHAFT 1 [316258- N 10
NI~ , FIv7
43A | YE4010038 VALVE, CHECK 1 |316258- N 10
7
44A | YE4903124 GEAR 1 |[316258- N 10
PALE WA
45A | YE3033724 BUSHING 2 |316258- 11
AT -
46A|YE4954875 COVER 1 316258~ 11
N9y~ 5™
47A|YE4954794 HOUS ING 1 316258~ 12
JPIk
48A | YE3095356 SHAFT i [316258-
DFVANRPRI
49A| YE100099 RING, SEAL 1 |316258-
Yot u-lb
50A|YE139988 RING, SEAL 1 |316258-
Nty
51A|YE153336 BODY i [316258-
AN -
52A|YE153338 COVER i |316258-
oYYy
53A|YE160514 WASHER 1 [316258- i 11/16 IN
I APIShA
54A | YE202897 DIAPHRAGM 1 [316258-
I CPEEEPE))
55A | YE3017051 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 [316258- i/4 - 20 X 1 1/
-
56A| YE151900 SEAL 1 |[316258-
ok, YIYk
57A| YE153346 BOLT, SOCKET 2 |316258-
w° JJ° ,71-Ib
100A | YE3090942 PUMP , FUEL 1 |316258- YO1
2°59
110A| YE3033742 PLUG 2 |316258- 02|Y03
1=#AY
120A | YE3036865 UNION 1 |316258- YO4
TAUFAIT , =97 b
130A | YE3042619 FITTING,NIPPLE 1 |316258- YOS5
Je 5™
140A | YE3056416 PLUG 4 |316258- YO6
ke -k
150A | YE3090993 SUPPORT 1 |316258-
AN® —%
151A|YE3074316 SPACER 1 {316258-~ YO7
Bike -k
160A | YE3090996 SUPPORT 1 |316258- YO8
he U7 FYRY
170A| YE4954880 PUMP ASSY 1 [316258- YOS
7
180A | YE4903125 GEAR 1 |316258- 09 Y10
AN - PYED
190A | YE4954876 COVER ASSY 1 |316258- 09 Y11
YPIk, P
200A | YE4954877 SHAFT,GEAR 1 |316258- 09
BEFINE
210A | YE3095635 SHAFT,GEAR 1 |316258- 09 Yi2
PA T b
220A | YE4954878 SHAFT,GEAR 1 |316258- 09
S UM PYRY
230A | YEBM76340 DAMPER ASSY 1 {316258-




LQD-129 129-4
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Yike -+
240A | YE3803493 SUPPORT 1 |316258-
2°397
250A | YE3037536 PLUG 1 |316258-
PAR-
251A[YE3040813 PLUG 1 /316258~ N
=l FUk
252A | YE3803477 SEAL KIT 1 |316258-
YbJ1E"
260A | YE4024808 SOLENOID 1 1316258~




130-1

Fuel Pump Coupling

FP2957-03
Group - 05.03

fp203gw




LQD-130 130-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
DYIv,2°b-0
1A |YE3009330 WASHER, PLANE 8 (316258~ M10
FYk
2A | YE3044360 NUT 4 |316258- M10
nYI°uUII”
3A|YE3046200 COUPLING 1 |316258-
A7U1y
4A | YE3064109 SCREW 4 |316258- M10
NTRATYR
5A|YE306S8103 GASKET 1 |316258-




1311

Fuel Plumbing

FT20072-02
Group - 06.03




LQD-131 131-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ZA° -1
1A| YEG4709 SPACER 1 316258~
NeA7° ,91-Il
2A|YE3161628 PIPE,FUEL 1 |316258-
Ne42° ,21-x)b
3A|YE3161630 PIPE,FUEL 1 |316258-
IE"
4A | YE4985465 ELBOW 1 |316258-
FYUk
5A| YE3902662 NUT 1 |316258- M10 X 1.50.
1=#y
6A| YE400438 1 UNION 2 |316258- 1/8 NPTF X 1/2-
h-Z,IU%IT 0
7A| YE2864401 HOSE, FLEXIBLE 1 |316258-




132-1

Flywheel

FW2144-05

Group — 16.02




LQD-132 132-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
IS1H1-b
1A|YE3104273 FLYWHEEL 1 |316258- 01
£ 7,U09"
2A|YE4851 GEAR,RING 1 316258~ 01
PALVPUA
3A|YE3328763 BUSHING 1 |316258- 01
FUDET)
4A | YE4071043 SCREW 8 [316258-
ISAHA-1b
10A|YE3104272 FLYWHEEL 1 |316258- YO1




133-1

Front Gear Gover

GG2706-10
Group — 01.06

20— 1~5
30 — 6~8
40 — 9~10



LQD-1383 133-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AN -
1A|YE3400811 COVER 1 |316258- N 01
ARYYIe Y-
2A| YE4920751 STRIP, SEAL 1 |316258- N 01 04
J°59"
3A|YE3688114 PLUG 1 |316258- 01
P UDET)
4A|YE4070463 SCREW 5 [316258- 01 04(M8 X 1.25 X 12
F R (ovuP wE)
5A|YE4070462 BOLT,W/WASHER 33 [316258- 01 04|M8 X 1.25 X 16
J-b, A1l
6A | YE3892794 SEAL,OIL 1 |316258- N 02
NS ATYE
7A|YE3328760 GASKET 1 |316258- 02
J-lb, ¥ Ak
8A | YE3896837 SEAL,DUST 1 |316258- 02
J-lb, A1l
9A | YE4962745 SEAL,OIL 1 |316258- N 03
N ZTY-
10A|YE3328761 GASKET 1 |316258- N 03
AN -
20A | YE4089996 COVER 1 |316258- YO1
y-lb, AN
30A | YE3804304 SEAL,OIL 1 |316258- N Y02
DRITE DTS
40A | YE4955665 SEAL KIT 1 |316258- YO3
ARUWTC Y-l

50A | YE4089995 STRIP, SEAL 1 1316258~ N YO4




134-1

HD2029-01
Group - 12.04

Auxiliary Pump

hd200gh




LQD-134 134-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (aA) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N ZATYE
1A|YE154916 GASKET i |316258-




135-1
Air Intake Connection

IC2012
Group — 10.01.2

-

<

ic200gf




LQD-135 135-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N -
1A|YE3070101 COVER 1 |316258-
N Z2TYE
2A | YE3070100 GASKET 1 |316258-
A7U10
3A | YE3009887 SCREW 4 316258~ M10




136-1

Air Intake Manifold

IM2001-02
Group — 10.01

im200gz




LQD-136 136-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
I=h-LR (U520
1A|YE3401348 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1 |316258-




1371

Air Int Manifold Mounting

IM2701-03

Group - 10.01

G e Lo
P WO S Y
¥ M;@»«.. Ay
Oy s TR
%Y N

WS

2

3

W

b

im201gb

R RN

N s R

%Y AR

%, x s
AL O

pa
PE TR TR

&
Y e )

o

+#
7
3



LQD-137 137-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
bk (ovye vE)
1A|YE3821847 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 60
A7U1Y
2A| YE4022820 SCREW 6 |316258-
A2U19
3A| YE4022821 SCREW 14 |316258-
bk
4A | YE4022882 BOLT 1 |316258-
J°59™
5A | YE3008468 PLUG 2 |316258- 1/2 NPT
J°59"

6A|YE3031511 PLUG 2 316258~ 1/8 NPT.




138-1

Air Transfer Connection

IT2018-02
Group - 10.01.2

it201gn




LQD-138 138-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK

93507° Pytd

1A|YE3067979 CLAMP ASSY 1 |316258-
uus,0

2A|YE3682177 RING,D 1 |316258-
REVL

3A | YE3682675 CONNECTOR 1 |316258-




139-1

Lifting Bracket

LA2053-06
Group — 17.06




LQD-139 139-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (Cc) (D) REMARK
bk, 7509

1A |YE3093939 BOLT, FLANGED 3 |316258-
I Sy

2A | YE3883586 BRACKET 1 |316258-
J°b-k,950E° O™

3A | YE4906823 PLATE,CLAMPING 1 |316258- N
UIFAIT" 5 NAR

4A |YE4298574 LIFTING DEVICE 1 |316258-




140-1

Lube Oil Cooler

LC2766-05
Group — 07.05

,./
50 — 3, 4
70 —— 9, 10
80 — 11, 12

90 —— 15, 16



LQD-140 140-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
yus™,0
1A | YE109080 RING,O 2 |316258-
Z7U1Y
2A | YE3034836 SCREW 4 (316258~ MiO X 1.50 X 30
J° 55
3A | YE3040810 PLUG 1 |316258- 01
DFZAING
4A| YE3046201 RING,O 1 |[316258- 01
79 7% 5
5A | YE3080401 ADAPTER 2 [316258-
Y-l
6A | YE3080769 SEAL 2 [316258-
yF-F
7A|YE3102571 RETAINER 1 |318258-
PAR- A
8A | YE3008466 PLUG 1 |316258- 02 1/4 NPT,
U™, 0
9A | YE3037537 RING,O 1 [316258- 03
J°55°
10A | YE3040813 PLUG 1 |316258- N 03
J°59°
11A | YE3040816 PLUG 1 |316258- N 04
yus™,0
12A| YE3040817 RING,O 1 |316258- 04
CEEF DTS
13A| YE4952630 THERMOSTAT 1 |316258-
AYRT
14A|YE3102774 HEAD 1 |316258-
UJs™,0
15A | YE3046943 RING,O 1 |316258- 05
PAR-VA
16A | YE3050897 PLUG 1 [316258- N 05
J°5UY ¥
17A | YE3820320 PLUNGER 1 [316258-
Yoo, ZFwoe
18A| YE3820631 RING, SNAP 1 [316258-
DELAN TP
19A | YE3820782 RING, SNAP 1 [316258-
J° 55
20A | YE3882585 PLUG 1 [316258-
AI7°UIT”
21A|YE3882586 SPRING 1 [316258-
5-5, A1l
22A | YE4975879 COOLER,DIL 1 |316258-
T (0Y9e vE)
23A | YE3406888 BOLT,W/WASHER 6 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 17
BT ATYE
24A| YE3820629 GASKET 1 [316258-
Z7U15
25A | YE3883394 SCREW 2 |316258- YO8 M8 1.25 20 M10
NS ATYE
26A | YE3892625 GASKET 2 |316258- 06
I (ovse vE)
27A| YE3896724 BOLT,W/WASHER 3 [316258-
oYY, X7° UIT
28A| YE3036460 WASHER, SPRING 4 |316258-
J°55
50A | YE3046202 PLUG 1 |316258- YO1 3/4 - 16 UNF
AR PYERY
GOA | YE3102784 HEAD ASSY 1 [316258- YO2
J°55
70A | YE3037536 PLUG 2 |316258- YO3 9/16 - 18 UNF
J° 59
80A | YE3040815 PLUG 1 |316258- YO4|7/18 - 14 UNF
J° 59"
90A | YE3202101 PLUG 1 316258~ YOS5 1 1/16 - 12 UNF




141-1

Full Flow Oil Filter

LF2054-08
Group — 07.03

[ 11201gu




LQD-141 141-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
15 PYED, A1
1A|YE2882674 FILTER ASSY,OIL 1 |316258-
F> 0l
10A | YE2882672 DECAL 1 |316258-




142-1

Oil Level Gauge

LG2142-02
Group — 07.02




142-2

LQD-142
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
%95
1A|YE163759 CONNECTOR 1 |316258-
TSy YR, LA
GAUGE ASSY,LEVEL 1 [316258-

2A|YE2874824




143-1

LP2709-03
Group - 07.06

Lube Oil Pump

Ip200gh




LQD-143 143-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q. TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
2T YUY
1A|YE3010146 SPRING 1 |316258-
J°59Y b
2A| YE3068979 PLUNGER 1 |316258-
zIY
3A|YE3069728 SENSOR 1 |316258- OIL.
J°55°
4A|YE3895718 PLUG 1 [316258-
Y VUEL)
5A| YE3895438 SCREW 2 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 6O




144-1
Nameplate

NN2713
Group — 01.01.3

nn2ooga




LQD-144 144-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
PARVES Y
1A | YE4059842 PLATE,NAME 1 |316258-




1451

Oil Filler Arrangement

0B2460-02
Group - 07.02

100




LQD-145 145-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Z7U1Y
1A| YE3009887 SCREW 3 |316258- M10
AN -
2A| YE3025295 COVER 1 |316258-
I UATS
3A|YE3025296 GASKET 1 [316258-
N -
4A | YE3028684 COVER 1 |316258-
Z7U1Y
5A | YE3036230 SCREW 8 |316258- M10
J° 55
6A | YE3008468 PLUG 1 |316258- 01 1/2 NPT
N -
7A| YE3820860 COVER 1 |316258- 01
Nt ATYE
8A | YE3883472 GASKET 2 (316258~
AN -
100A | YE3820861 COVER i |316258- YO1




146-1

Hand Hole Cover

0B2723-03

Group - 07.02

0b208go




LQD-146 146-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P (a) (B) () (D) REMARK
FPwoe

1A|YE101322 CAP 1 |316258-
A2U1Y

2A|YE3335044 SCREW 4 |316258- M10
Nt ZATYE

3A|YE3883472 GASKET i |316258-
N -

4A|YE3883833 COVER 1 |316258-




147-1

Oil Pan

OP2152-03

Group - 07.01




LQD-147 147-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N ATV
1A|YEG7946 GASKET 1 |316258- 01 1 1/32 INCH.
oYY, T° L-D
2A | YE3009330 WASHER, PLANE 1 |316258- M10.
yus~,0
3A|YE3032787 RING,O 1 316258~
2°59
4A | YE3055069 PLUG 1 |316258- 01 1 - 18 UNS.
ZIU1Y
5A | YE3254405 SCREW 1 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 40
N RTYE
6A | YE3401290 GASKET 1 |316258-
UF-+
7A|YE3896022 RETAINER 1 |316258-
F1-7%
8A|YE3328583 TUBE 1 |316258-
PAR-V A
9A | YE3008468 PLUG 1 |316258- 01 1/2 NPT
PAS-T A
10A | YE3008470 PLUG 1 |316258- 01 1 NPT
N, A1l
11A|YE4952779 PAN,OIL 1 |316258- N 01
y VUL
12A | YE3896723 SCREW 12 316258~
N T, AL
20A | YE4952775 PAN,OIL 1 [316258- YO+




148-1
Location,Eng Cnt Module

PH2017
Group - 05.06.1

No illustration




LQD-148 148-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q. TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
YIRS
1A| YE4905260 SOLENOID 1 |316258- N




149-1
Module,Engine Control

PH2810-17
Group — 05.06

/

40 — 2, 3
7 — 8, 9
50 — 13, 51, 52



LQD-149 149-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
DYy, J° -0
1A|YE146161 WASHER, PLANE 3 |316258- 3/8 INCH
uuJs*,0
2A | YE3037537 RING,O 1 316258~ 01
TN, FIUNSFP
3A|YE3085198 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 1316258- N 01 INTAKE MANIFOLD
A7U1D
4A | YE3102651 SCREW 3 | 316258~
Kbk
5A|YE3161896 BOLT 2 | 316258~
2°b-k
6A|YE3161910 PLATE 1 1316258~
9-5
7A|YE3166309 COOLER 1 1316258~ YO2
ovIv,1J91b-F
8A|YE3335561 WASHER, INSULATE 7 |316258- 02
ovUIY,1JJ1b~-b+
9A|YE3335562 WASHER, INSULATE 1 (316258~ 02
Yik® -k
10A | YE3406811 SUPPORT 1 (316258~
uys*,0
11A| YE3046201 RING,O 1 |316258- 03
Ty
12A|YE2872362 SENSOR 1 |316258- YO3 CAM OR CRANK
)T 1-1b
13A| YE3408501 MODULE 1 |316258- N 04
FUk
14A| YE3900589 NUT 2 |316258- M8 X 1.25.
A7U19
15A| YE3901445 SCREW 4 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 45.
Kbk
16A| YE3903112 BOLT 1 1316258~ M10 X 1.50 X 30
A9U19
17A | YE3925437 SCREW 4 |316258- M10 1.50 40
Yik® -k
18A|YE4059910 SUPPORT 1 316258~
€IY,FINSFP
19A | YE4921477 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 |316258~ YOS5 OIL.
yuJst,0
20A|YE3330159 RING,O 1 |316258- 05
toY,7°LYIY
21A|YE4921493 SENSOR, PRESSURE 1 1316258~ Y06 INTAKE MANIFOLD
wIOY,FINSFY
22A | YE4954905 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 |316258- YO7 COOLANT OR OIL
uuJst,0
23A|YE4010519 RING,O 1 (316258~ o7
uuyst,0
29A | YE3330159 RING,O 1 1316258~ 06
TIY,FINSFP
40A | YE3085185 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 [316258- YOt INTAKE MANIFOLD
)T 11
50A | YE3408504 MODULE 1 |316258- N Y04
YT 11
51A| YE3409000 MODULE 1 1316258~ N 04
)" 1-1b
52A| YE3681484 MODULE 1 |316258- N 04




150-1

Turbocharger

PP20041-05
Group - 10.06




LQD-150 150-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D|(A) (B) (Cc) (D) REMARK
yus* .0
1A|YE3679139 RING,O 1 |316258- 01
AUIAS, A
2A | YE3502231 SLINGER,OIL 1 |316258- 01
bk
3A|YE3759526 BOLT 3 |316258- 01 M6 X 1.00 X 12.
oYIY, 7° U-J
4A | YE3504967 WASHER, PLANE 3 |316258- 01
AN® -4
5A | YE3591206 SPACER 3 |316258- 01
29U19
6A|YE3519163 SCREW 2 |316258- 01
UL ANCE
7A|YE3521441 RING, SEAL 2 |316258- o1
(23]
8A|YE3522597 PIN 2 |316258- 01
JoU-k, %k
9A|YE3527619 PLATE, NAME 1 |316258- N 01
J°U-k
10A | YE3527651 PLATE 1 |316258- 01
NIl
11A|YE3528094 BAFFLE 1 |316258- 01
J° U=k
12A | YE3528096 PLATE 1 |{316258- 01
Tk
13A | YE3528204 NUT 2 |316258- o1 1/4 - 28 UNF.
UL AN & 3wk
14A | YE3528221 RING, SNAP 1 {316258- o1
FUk
15A | YE3528414 NUT i |316258- N 01
Tk
16A | YE3529372 NUT 2 |316258- o1 1/4 - 28 UNF
b502°
17A| YE3529852 CLAMP 1 |316258- o1
AN -4
18A|YE3532195 SPACER 3 |316258- 01
e
19A| YE3534292 BOLT 3 |316258- o1
Yy-jpp
20A | YE3533038 SHIELD i |316258- o1
n5-
21A|YE3534109 COLLAR 1 |316258- 01
ONVDRZA
22A| YE3534833 BEARING 2 |316258- 01
557°
23A| YE3535399 CLAMP i |316258- o1
ORI
24A| YE3593343 HOUS ING i {316258- N 01
1I8°5
25A | YE4036317 IMPELLER 1 |316258- N 01
JPIh
26A | YE3535983 SHAFT 1 |316258- 01
PAEL VTS
27A| YE4040639 BRACKET 1 |316258- N 01
ICENPEA
28A|YE4036914 HOUS ING 1 |316258- N o1
ASFUYTS | RASAE
29A|YE3591655 BEARING, THRUST 1 |316258- 01
yyy
30A|YE3597518 LINK 1 |316258- 01
PUFII~5 PUE
31A|YE4037622 ACTUATOR ASSY 1 |316258- N o1
NI~
32A|YE3592774 HOUSING 1 |316258- N o1
U  UF-+
33A|YE3709510 RING,RETAINER 4 |316258- 01
DFLAINDE=r
34A|YE3723863 RING,RETAINER 1 |316258- 01
uIss  y-l
35A|YE3758848 RING, SEAL 1 |316258- o1
FYk
36A|YE3760250 NUT 1 |316258- 01 M8 X 1.25




150-3 LQD-150
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
yy”,0
37A|YE3762915 RING,O 1 |316258- o1
ovIP, ZT° VDI
39A | YE3518004 WASHER, SPRING 3 |316258- o1 M6 .
#-2
40A | YE3538468 HOSE 1 |316258- 01
9507°
41A|YE5271773 CLAMP 2 [316258- o1 10.5 - 13MM
NY2° UG
42A|YE3528121 COUPL ING 1 (316258~ o1
NS RTYE
43A|YE3088984 GASKET 1 [316258-
bk, RFYES
44A|YE3095798 BOLT,STUD 2 |316258-
FYk
45A | YE3818824 NUT 4 |316258- Mi0 X 1.50
5—F"Fe—I" v Fuk
100A | YE4089862 TURBOCHARGER KIT 1 |316258- YO1




MEMO




151-1

Cylinder Head Mounting

PP20056
Group — 02.01.1

pp204gb




LQD-151 151-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
oYY, y-lb
1A|YE3328328 WASHER, SEAL 2 |316258-
AoU1n
2A|YE3328637 SCREW 2 |316258-




152-1

Piston Cooling Nozzle

PP8608
Group - 01.01.2

pn200gf




LQD-152 152-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
JZ N
1A | YE3080708 NOZZLE 6 |316258-
A7V1D
2A | YE3070393 SCREW 6 |316258- M10




153-1

Engine Piston Kit

PP8608
Group - 01.05

piZ2G0ge




LQD-153 153-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
E° ZbY
1A|YE3103753 PISTON 1 |316258- N 01
AN~k
2A| YE4070653 SKIRT 1 |316258- 01
Uyss , AFyIe
3A|YE3016652 RING, SNAP 2 |316258- 01
E°J,E° ARD
4A| YE4083244 PIN,PISTON 1 |316258- 01
yyss , k° kY
5A|YE3102367 RING,PISTON 1 |316258- 02 OIL RING
yys™ , k° kY
G6A|YE3899413 RING,PISTON 1 |316258- 02 2ND RING
UI5~ E° ARD
7A|YE3893752 RING,PISTON 1 |316258- 02 TOP RING
E° ZbD FYk
100A | YE4089865 PISTON KIT 6 |316258- YO1
Yo Yk, k° R
110A | YE3803977 RING SET,PISTON 1 |316258- 01 Y02




154-1

Camshaft

PP8608

Group - 01.07




LQD-154 154-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
NLYPIH
1A|YE4059893 CAMSHAFT 1 |316258-
Yike -k
2A |YE3896335 SUPPORT 1 |316258~
R bk
3A | YE3822067 BOLT 2 |316258- M10
F-,0YK 57
4A | YE3009953 KEY , WOODRUFF 1 |316258-
"7
5A|YE3401439 GEAR 1 316258~




155-1

Connecting Rod

PP8608-01
Group - 01.04

1 ox200gf |




LQD-155 155-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY| (a) - (B) [N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Ovk™, I%IF1U9°
1A|YE3896970 ROD, CONNECT ING 1 |316258- N 01
I yyIs”
2A|YE3896894 BUSHING 1 |316258- 01
5oLl
3A|YE3027106 DOWEL 2 |316258- 01
bk
4A|YE3027108 BOLT 2 |316258- 01
AZl, YT
5A|YE3016760 METAL, SHELL 12 |316258- STD
AZl, Il
51A|YE3016761 METAL,SHELL 12 |316258- 0.25 MM OVERSIZ
AZlb, Il
52A|YE3016762 METAL, SHELL 12 |316258- 0.50 MM OVERSIZ
AZIb, I
53A|YE3016763 METAL,SHELL 12 |316258- 0.75 MM DVERSIZ
A9, YT
54A|YE3016764 METAL,SHELL 12 316258~ 1.00 MM OVERSIZ
oyr™

100A | YE4083569 ROD 6 |316258- YO1




156-1

Injectors

PP8608-01
Group - 06.01

| fi200g;j




LQD-156 156-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
197199 PUEY
1A| YE4903472 INJECTOR ASSY 6 |316258- YOt
vJs™,0
2A| YE3070136 RING,O 1 |316258- Ot RED
uJs*,0
3A|YE3070137 RING,O 1 |1316258- 01 WHITE
Yyuss,0
4A | YE3070138 RING,O 1 |316258- o1 BLUE
N-%2Z
S5A|YE3803682 HARNESS 1 316258~ ot
AoU1y
6A | YE3882793 SCREW 6 |316258- M10 X 1.25 X 75
93027°
7A|YE4022914 CLAMP 6 |316258-




157-1

Cylinder Head

PP8608-07
Group — 02.01

g/is
A
110 — 11, 12

120 — 12, 13



LQD-157 157-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) [NPD[(A)Y (B) (C) (D) REMARK
TN
1A|YE2864013 HEAD, CYLINDER 1 [316258- o}
J° 55"
2A | YE3007632 PLUG 2 |316258- o1
J°355"
3A| YE206741 PLUG 2 |316258- 01
J° 55
4A | YE3007635 PLUG 8 316258~ 01
yvs™ .0
5A| YE3035026 RING,O 6 |316258- 01
-7
B6A|YE3417717 SLEEVE 6 |316258- 01
1=+, LI
7A | YE3090704 INSERT, VALVE 24 |316258- o}
AR A ™
9A|YE4923471 GUIDE,VALVE 24 |316258- 01
2T U AT LD
10A | YE3895860 SPRING, VALVE 24 |316258- o1
N7~ ,105-7
11A | YE4926069 VALVE, INTAKE 12 |316258- N 02
vk
12A| YE3275354 COLLET 24 |316258- 02| 03
N ILI™, THYS -2k
13A|YE3417779 VALVE, EXHAUST 12 |316258- 03
Us—%,27°UJo™
14A|YE3104151 RETAINER, SPRING 24 |316258- o1
DAL, AT YIS
15A | YE3070072 GUIDE, SPRING 24 |316258- 01
PAR-T A
16A | YE3008465 PLUG 16 |316258- 01 1/8 NPT
19%-F
17A | YE3820749 INSERT 6 |316258- 01
-1
18A | YE4003966 SEAL 24 |316258- 01 SPRING COLOR
J° 50
19A| YE3895479 PLUG 2 |316258- 01
279015
20A |YE4923187 SCREW | 29 |316258-
F (DY wE)
21A| YE4022907 BOLT,W/WASHER 3 |316258- M14 X 1.50 X 7t
N 2T
22A | YE4022500 GASKET 1 |316258-
oYIT,I-1
23A|YE3328328 WASHER, SEAL 5 |316258-
A7U1Y
24A|YE3328637 SCREW 3 |316258-
F k(DY wE)
25A | YE3328379 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 |316258-
AYRS PUED, 9005
100A | YE2864016 HEAD ASSY,CYLINDER 1 |316258- YO1
N 7™, 1957
110A | YE4955239 VALVE, INTAKE 12 |316258- 01 Y02
N Ib7™, IHYS =Rk
120A | YE3800637 VALVE, EXHAUST 12 [316258- 01 YO3
AR
130A|YE3417558 GUIDE 1 (316258~ .20 MM OVERSIZE




158-1

Rocker Lever

RL2711-19

Group — 03.01

ri200g!

o < N
o~ N ~
- - -
o~ o~ o~
l l l
(-] [¢)] ()]
i i -t
oh.bolonS
. R
o ) o
[=] = [=]
o 0 =
T N Y a N
(=] o
~N o
i i
o~
N
l
o))
i
HG
~ .|
- ™
=
S & o
1_2vl|\
o ©
8 3



LQD-158 158-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ave",J°vyy1
1A | YE3068390 ROD, PUSH 12 | 316258~
FYk
2A| YE3066257 NUT 1 |316258- 01 06 04(9/16 - 18 UNF.
AoY1v
3A | YE3066644 SCREW 1 1316258~ 01 06 04
YUk
4A| YE3066643 SOCKET 1 [316258- 02
PAM PN A
S5A|YE3067871 BUSHING 1 |316258- 02
) PAS-T
6A|YE3067941 PLUG 2 |316258- 05 02| 07
V7
7A| YE3896642 LEVER 1 |316258- N 02
20ZAY R
8A|YE3070175 CROSSHEAD 6 |316258-
ovk™,J° vy
9A| YE3076046 ROD, PUSH 6 [316258-
95037°
10A | YE3077444 CLAMP 8 (316258~
Yik® -k
11A|YE3079661 SUPPORT 2 | 316258~
ke -k
12A | YE3079662 SUPPORT 2 316258~
bk
13A| YE3080722 BOLT 8 [316258-
N E vl
14A| YE2868953 HOUSING 1 |316258-
A7U1Y
15A|YE3161093 SCREW 14 [316258-
Al
16A | YE3417767 SHAFT 1 |316258- N 03
AR
17A | YE4060417 PLUG 1 |316258- N 03
VIuk
18A[YE3417922 SOCKET 1 (316258~ N 06 04
PAR L
19A | YE3019733 BUSHING 1 |316258- 05 o7
Uz-+
20A|YE3417923 RETAINER 1 316258~ N 05 o7
J7°359
21A|YE3418003 PLUG 1 1316258~ N 05 07
LT -
22A| YE4003903 LEVER 1 |316258- N 05
LN -
23A | YE4003904 LEVER 1 316258~ N 07
L -
24A| YE4003905 LEVER 1 |1316258- N
b -
25A | YE4003906 LEVER 1 |316258~ N
Ayuay
26A | YE3892105 SCREW 4 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 10
ik -k
27A | YE3893584 SUPPORT 4 |316258-
N ATYE
28A | YE4973102 GASKET 1 316258~
A2V1D
29A| YE4318223 SCREW 6 |316258-
VN -
100A | YE3069020 LEVER 6 [316258- YO1
LW -
110A| YE3068948 LEVER 1 |316258- 01 Y02 YE3069020.
IPok
120A | YE3417765 SHAFT 2 | 316258~ YO3
L™=
130A | YE4003811 LEVER 1 1316258~ Yo4|C:1, 3, 5
LA™ -
140A| YE4003907 LEVER 1 |316258- N YO5 04
LA™ -
150A| YE4003912 LEVER 3 | 316258~ Y06
Uhe -
160A | YE4003908 LEVER 1 1316258~ N 06 | YO7




158-3 LQD-158

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
U™ -

170A| YE4003913 LEVER 3 |316258- c:2, 4, 6
LA™ -

180A | YE4003909 LEVER 1 |316258- N
U™ -

190A | YE4003914 LEVER 3 |316258- c:2, 4, 6
UK -

200A | YE4003910 LEVER 1 |316258- N




MEMO




159-1
Radiator Plumbing

RP2707
Group - 08.13.1

gt

| rp200gf l



LQD-159 159-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ATULY
1A |YE3820710 SCREW 1 |316258- M10
1299
2A| YE3896800 CONNECTOR 1 |316258-
o=t T
3A| YE4022730 MANIFOLD 1 |316258-
m-R, IUFITN
4A | YE4023210 HOSE, FLEXIBLE 1 |316258-




160-1

Starter Mounting

SM2706-06
Group - 13.05.1

sm200ga




LQD-160 160-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N ATV
1A | YE2864063 GASKET 1 [316258-
A7U1Y
2A|YE2874787 SCREW 3 |316258-




161-1

Starting Motor

ST2068
Group — 13.05

st101gy|




LQD-161 161-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
-5 ,R9-%
1A|YE2874672 MOTOR, STARTER 1 |316258-




162-1

Turbocharger Arrangement

TB2320
Group — 10.06.1




LQD-162 162-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL|{ PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) P pD[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
R=FH-IbRS, IFYS =Xk
1A| YE4003994 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 2 |316258-
Eéub £ T
2A|YE3104237 MANIFOLD 1 [316258-




163-1

Turbocharger Arrangement

TB2320
Group — 11.01

; xm201gu 1



LQD-163 163-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ITh-bRY, IEYT -Rb
1A| YE4003994 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 2 |316258-
I=H-bk
2A| YE3090915 MANIFOLD 1 |316258-




164-1

Turbocharger Arrangement

TB2723-02
Group — 11.01




LQD-164 164-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
N ATYR
1A|YE3328948 GASKET 4 |316258-
ZA® -1
2A|YE3818124 SPACER 12 |316258-
F Ik, XFYRS
3A|YE3818823 BOLT,STUD 2 |316258-
Fo bk, 75097
4A | YE4965698 BOLT, FLANGED 12 |316258-
nRTYE
5A|YE5266422 GASKET 2 |316258-




1651

Thermostat Housing

TH2086-07

Group - 08.07

7, 8

10

70 — 9,

50 7

60 ——



LQD-165 165-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
9502°
1A | YE3008690 CLAMP 2 |316258- 13/4 -2 1/4 1
21y
2A| YE3017502 SCREW 1 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 12|
yus™ ,0
3A| YE3037537 RING,0 1 1316258- 01
7°55°
4A | YE3040813 PLUG 1 |316258- N o1
PRI
5A|YE4083188 HOUSING 1 |316258- N
A7U1Y
6A|YE3081347 SCREW 1 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 14
PAR-T/
7A| YE3008468 PLUG 2 |316258- 02 1/2 NPT
PAVN
8A|YE3008469 PLUG 1 |316258- 02 3/4 NPT.
-1
QA |YE186780 SEAL 1 |316258- 03
TCERELA
10A|YE3161913 HOUS ING 1 |316258- 03
Hi-2
11A| YE3820667 HOSE 1 |316258-
A7U1Y
12A | YE3093805 SCREW 3 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 35
7 ATYR
13A| YE3893692 GASKET 1 |316258-
: Z7U1Y
14A | YE3081350 SCREW 3 |316258- M10 1.50 17
NIY I PYRD
50A | YE4083195 HOUSING ASSY 1 |316258- YO1
2°30
51A|YE3037536 PLUG 1 |316258- 01 9/16 - 18 UNF
ICERMUN
60A | YE3406883 HOUS ING 1 |316258- Y02
NCEAWUN
70A | YE3406882 HOUS ING 1 |316258- N 02|Y03




166-1

Thermostat Housing Plumbin

TH2762

Group — 08.07

f;//ffx d R
) ; 2 o
'»ﬁrf/./ »”MM,. zw..”“.,lfa l.wf}ﬂf:“xy
7L . an/fo AR
LR u(.,f;/ﬂ,«/,; IR 0y
o ; - »/ [ T,
S » » ayas, AN . oy
*, P .fv if %
3 . £ N 2 N st A
XY Pa— Y L #%
(4B AV IR SR ANy kb s %
Ka ,»ei, g
LN
x
SAd AN,
3 FES L Y
o o & Y
&> 5 CA N
Al < ™ %
* 9 by ¥
W ™ P
RCR S o
X o
awva. o
f! » il
. %% Ay el !
DL O 5 K
..ﬂu.tm %lf(#‘pi
NN
: S
I - NPT
& AR B ey
& pi.;uﬁufis.:fﬂ{ﬂ:ﬁ AR
b,
uﬂ.ax
*
3
AW AR EYNRESY ”Mu.
I.H.N?.. LES L IR
A SRR, -

cc200gx




LQD-166 166-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
2°59™
1A|YE3013786 PLUG 1 316258~ 3/8 NPT




167-1
Turbocharger Plumbing

TP2833-02
Group - 10.06.2

g0 —— 8, 19



LQD-167 167-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
bk
1A |YE3025802 BOLT 2 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 20
TIbER™
2A | YE3047340 ELBOW 1 |316258- YO1 1 1/16-12 1
vJst,0
3A{YE3037537 RING, O 1 |316258- 02
1A
4A | YE3085824 UNION 1 |316258- N 02
yJs™,0
5A|YE3822794 RING,O 1 {316258- 02| 03
1ZAY
6A | YE3090419 UNION 1 |316258- 03
uJs™,0
7A|YE3679139 RING,O 1 |316258- 03
uJss,0
8A|YE3678786 RING,O 1 |316258- 05 04
J°59°
9A | YE3678791 PLUG 1 |316258- N 04|M18 X 1.50
N RTYE
10A| YE3899343 GASKET 1 |316258-
TH®™
11A| YE3905503 ELBOW 1 |316258-
1ZAY
12A|YE4022838 UNION 1 316258~
-2, LFIT7%
13A|YE4022839 HOSE,FLEXIBLE 1 |316258-
hi-Z,LFI7% b
14A| YE4022840 HOSE,FLEXIBLE 1 |316258-
-2, UFI77 1
15A| YE4022841 HOSE,FLEXIBLE 1 |316258-
azx94
16A| YE4022842 CONNECTOR 1 |316258-
1=AY
19A | YE4022843 UNION 1 |316258- N 05
yus,0
20A | YE3046943 RING,O 1 |316258- 01
1A
50A | YE3081950 UNION 1 |316258- Y02
1A
60A | YE3090400 UNION 1 1316258~ YO3
J° 50"
7OA|YE3678873 PLUG 2 |316258- Y04
1zAY
80A|YE4022844 UNION 2 |316258- YOS5




168-1

Valve Cover

VC2086-06
Group — 03.01.1

ve20igy

50 — 1 ~ 3



LQD-168 168-2

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
7> oAy
1A| YE3042401 GROMMET 1 |316258- 01
IE™
2A|YE3047134 ELBOW 1 |316258- 01
AN -
3A|YE4961293 COVER 1 |316258- N 01
nTRTYE
4A | YE3883220 GASKET 1 |316258- Y02
TS
5A|YE3899757 BOLT 16 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 40
PALDNLANE)
6A | YE3899798 BUSHING, RUBBER 16 |316258-
AN -
50A | YE4963815 COVER 1 |316258- YO1
ZN® -4

51A(YE3883222 SPACER 16 316258~ 02




169-1

Corrosion Resistor

WF2031-04
Group — 08.08

100 — 1 ~ 7

o
e ——————

wi200gs |




LQD-169 169-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AYR™
1A|YE3818935 HEAD 1 316258~ N 01
N AR
2A[{YE3966716 RING, SEAL 1 316258~ 01
DY, ZT° YUY
3A|YE205363 WASHER, SPRING 1 |316258- 01
7y 004
4A | YE206963 ADAPTER 1 316258- 01
NI
5A|YE3818849 VALVE 1 316258- 01
DY, 70 U-J
6A | YE3042327 WASHER, PLANE 1 316258- 01 1/4 INCH
bk
7A| YE3202049 BOLT 1 |316258- o1 M6
vJst,0
8A|YE3328740 RING,O 2 [316258-
bk
SA|YE3081345 BOLT 1 316258~ M10
905, h-kUYs™
10A|YE3100308 FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1 316258~ (TYPE WF2054)
ZAYUan
11A|YE3820988 SCREW 2 |316258- M10
oYY, 70 b-J
12A | YE3009330 WASHER, PLANE 1 316258~
oUIT
13A|YE108330 WASHER 2 [316258-
AR PYED
100A | YE3819767 HEAD ASSY 1 |316258- YO1




170-1

Oil Cooler Water Plumbing

WH2702-05

Group - 08.07.1




LQD-170 170-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Z7U1Y
1A|YE3818060 SCREW 18 [316258- M10 X 1.50 X 25
J°55"
2A | YE3008468 PLUG 6 |316258- 01 1/2 NPT
AN -
3A|YE4985548 COVER i |316258- N 01
N ZTYN
4A | YE4083006 GASKET 1 |316258-
AN - PYERD
10A | YE4985547 COVER ASSY 1 |316258- YO1




171-1

Water Pump

WP2705-10
Group — 08.01

50 — 3, 4

200 — 10 ~ 13, 15, 19, 21, 22

60—[5 ~ 7

70 — 8, 9
80 — 10 ~ 21
100 — 1, 4, 17, 19, 22
110 — 10 ~ 15, 18, 20, 21



LQD-171 171-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL | PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
nTRTYk
1A | YE3027924 GASKET 1 |316258-
A9U1Y
2A | YE3034836 SCREW 3 |316258-
a1x0%
3A|YE3821718 CONNECTOR 1 1316258~ o1
viJs=,0
4A | YE3882095 RING,O 1 1316258~ o1
J° 55"
5A| YE3008468 PLUG 1 |316258- 02
J°39"
6A | YE3008469 PLUG 1 1316258~ 02
PAS- 1/
7A | YE3008470 PLUG 1 |316258- 02
uust,0
8A|YE3037537 RING,O 1 |316258- 03
2°359"
SA|YE3040813 PLUG 1 1316258~ N YO3
ATPUITT RS -
10A | YES16002 BEARING,BALL 1 |316258- 04
DL A & i
11A|YE160586 RING, SNAP 1 |316258- 04
J=lb, Al
12A | YE3019600 SEAL,OIL 1 |1316258- 04
1IN 5
13A|YE3035679 IMPELLER 1 316258~ 04
7
14A| YE3038991 GEAR 1 |316258- 04
VIoT ,AFYI°
15A | YE3064634 RING, SNAP 1 1316258~ 04
AN -
16A | YE3073695 COVER 1 |316258- 04
A7U1Y
17A | YE3335044 SCREW 3 | 316258~ 04 {M10 X 1.50 X 25
JPI+
18A| YE3400813 SHAFT 1 |316258- 04
vJs*,0
19A | YE3820791 RING,O 1 |316258- 04
b
20A | YE4926553 BODY 1 |316258- 04
J-lb
21A[YE2878069 SEAL 1 1316258~ 04
vys*,0
22A | YE2863701 RING,O 1 |316258-
A7019
23A | YE3900631 SCREW 2 | 316258~ M8 X 1.25 X 25.
axyy
50A | YE3328559 CONNECTOR 1 1316258~ N YO1
§° T ,09%-%
60A | YE4299030 PUMP , WATER 1 1316258~ YO2
2°359"
7O0A|YE3037536 PLUG 2 |316258- 02 9/16 - 18 UNF.
e JI°,0A-%
80A | YE4299029 PUMP, WATER 1 1316258~ 02 YO4
J-b FYk
100A | YE2882145 SEAL KIT 1 |316258-
ke J2° ,0A-5
110A| YE4299041 PUMP , WATER 1 |316258-
UA° 7 Uk
200A | YE2882146 REPAIR KIT 1 1316258-




172-1
External Control Module Wi

WR2717-16
Group - 21.02

100 — 1 ~ 16

50 — 14, 17 ~ 21



LQD-172 172-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
N-2Z
1A|YE2864487 HARNESS i |316258- N 01
7507
2A | YE3062329 CLAMP 4 |316258- 01
UF-+
3A | YE3068505 RETAINER 1 |316258- 01
J°355°
4A|YE3613253 PLUG 14 |316258- 01
BN -
5A|YE3613537 COVER 1 [316258- N 01
ARV - 2N
6A|YE3615729 PLATE,NAME 1 1316258~ N 01
ax7%
7A|YE3616615 CONNECTOR 1 [316258- o1
AN -
8A|YE3654215 COVER 1 |316258- 01
3%7%9
9A | YE3654941 CONNECTOR 1 |316258- N 01
ax75
10A|YE3681517 CONNECTOR 1 |316258- 01
F=-7°
11A| YE3964307 TAPE 1 |316258- N 01
UF-F
12A| YE3964308 RETAINER 1 |316258-~ N 01
JywI°e
13A| YE4059820 CLIP 5 |316258~ 01
JywIe
14A | YE4059823 CLIP 1 |316258- o1 02
Jyw7e
15A| YE4059824 CLIP 2 [{316258- 01
tIY,I°LYIP
16A|YE4076493 SENSGCR, PRESSURE 1 |316258- o1 AMBIENT AIR.
N-xZ
17A|YE2864515 HARNESS 1 |316258- N 02
AN -
18A|YE4022860 COVER 1 |316258- N 02
AN -
19A | YE4022861 COVER 1 | 316258~ N 02
Jyyze
20A | YE4059818 CLIP 1 |316258- 02
Jywze
21A|YE4059822 CLIP 1 |316258- 02
2°b-F
22A | YE3098706 PLATE 1 |316258-
FYk
23A|YE3251659 NUT 3 |316258- M6 X 1.00.
J°U-k
24A|YE3335571 PLATE 1 |316258-
Ik, RFYRT
25A | YE3681386 BOLT,STUD 1 |316258-
ZoU1y
26A | YE3818060 SCREW 3 |316258- M10 X 1.50 X 25
Aw bk
27A|YE3821783 BOLT 5 |316258- M8 X 1.25 X 20.
by
28A | YE3900627 BOLT 2 |316258- M6 X 1.00 X 14.
FUk
29A | YE3902662 NUT 1 |316258- M10 X 1.50
DYIYP,R7° V5"
30A | YE3910266 WASHER, SPRING 3 |316258-
FYr
31A|YE4022547 NUT 1 |316258-
N=-zZ
50A|YE2864516 HARNESS 1 |316258- Y02
uJs=,0
60A|YE3163713 RING,O 1 |316258- FOR HARNESS
vJs*,0
61A|YE3163714 RING,O 1 |316258- FOR HARNESS
N-%2Z
7O0A|YE4004571 HARNESS 1 |316258-
N-%Z
71A|YE4022868 HARNESS 1 |316258-




172-3 LQD-172
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N-%Z
72A| YE4004501 HARNESS 1 |316258-
uJst,0
73A|YE3163715 RING,O 2 |316258- FOR HARNESS
N-%2
80A | YE3099354 HARNESS 1 316258~
N=-%2
81A|YE4059810 HARNESS 1 [316258-
N-%2
82A | YE4004573 HARNESS 1 |316258-
N-%Z
83A | YE4022870 HARNESS 1 [316258-
N-%2
84A|YE4059814 HARNESS 1 |316258-
N-%2
85A | YE4004503 HARNESS 1 |316258-
N-22
86A | YE4059812 HARNESS 1 |316258-
N-%2
100A | YE2864488 HARNESS 1 |316258- YO1




MEMO




173-1

XS2017-05
Group — 11.01.1

Exhaust Clamp

x$200gd




LQD-173 173-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK
9502°
1A|YE186917 CLAMP 1 |316258-







PARTS No. INDEX



LQD-1

PARTS INDEX

PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM
YEBB270718 110 - 21A|YE2882729 105 - 1A|YE3025354 107 - 2A(YE3042401 168 - 1A
YEBM76340 129 -230A|YE2892959 110 - 1A 5354 116 - 8A 2619 110 - 29A
YES16002 171 - 10A|YE3000175 117 - B5A 5802 128 - 7A 2619 129 -130A
YES2286 129 - 1A 7632 110 - 17A 5802 167 - 1A 2620 129 - 20A
YES300 105 - 2A 7632 111 - 3A 6134 128 - 8A 4360 109 - 15A
YES3193 117 - 2A 7632 157 - 2A 6135 128 - ©9A 4360 130 - 2A
YE 100099 129 - 49A 7635 110 - 16A 6166 108 - 3A 5853 108 - 13A

129 129 - 3A 7635 111 - 2A 6167 108 - 10A 5855 108 - 11A
YE101322 146 - 1A 7635 187 - 4A 6188 108 - 9A 5873 108 -120A
YE105375 129 - 4A 8400 116 - 2A 6189 108 - 2A 6200 130 - 3A
YE107460 112 - 2A 8446 110 - 18A 6231 110 - 20A 6201 110 - 24A
YE108330 168 - 13A 8465 114 - 4A 6233 108 - 4A 6201 111 - 8A
YE109080 140 - 1A 8465 187 - 16A 6758 110 - ©9A 6201 128 - 11A
YE110855 128 - 37A 8466 110 - 8A 7106 155 - 3A 6201 140 - 4A
YE127316 128 - 1A 8466 111 - 1A 7108 165 - 4A 6201 149 - 11A
YE128807 129 - B5A 8466 140 - 8A 7924 171 - 1A 6202 110 -120A
YE128510 117 - 3A 8468 110 - 19A 8309 117 - 6A 6202 111 - 20A

768 129 - 6A 8468 111 - 4A 8420 116 - 10A 6202 128 - 10A

839 129 - 7A 8468 137 - BA 8684 145 - 4A 6202 140 - 50A

859 126 - 1A 8468 145 - 6A 9920 109 - 8A 6943 140 - 15A

888 129 - 8A 8468 147 - 9A|YE3031511 137 - ©6A 6943 167 - 20A
YE139988 128 - 50A 8468 165 - 7A 2623 104 - 3A 7134 168 - 2A
YE142207 110 - 15A 8468 170 - 2A 2787 147 - 3A 7188 104 - 2A

784 126 - 3A 8468 171 - BA 3719 129 - 38A 7340 167 - 2A
YE146161 149 - 1A 8469 128 - B3A 3724 129 - 45A|YE3050897 140 - 16A

483 129 - 9A 8469 165 - 8A 3742 129 -110A 3348 110 - 32A
YE148555 110 - 2A 8469 171 - ©6A 4412 117 - 7A 5069 147 - 4A
YE151900 129 - 56A 8470 147 - 10A 4412 129 - 14A 6003 129 - 22A
YE153336 129 - 51A 8470 171 - 7A 4412 129 - 23A 6009 129 - 21A

338 129 - 52A 8690 165 - 1A 4451 129 - 16A 6416 129 -140A

346 129 - 10A 9330 109 - 14A 4663 104 - 4A|YE3062329 172 - 2A

346 129 - 57A 9330 121 - 1A 4836 113 - 1A 2904 108 - 16A
YE154916 134 - 1A 9330 130 - 1A 4836 140 - 2A 4109 130 - 4A
YE160514 129 - 53A 9330 147 - 2A 4836 171 - 2A 4582 109 - 11A

586 171 - 11A 9330 169 - 12A 5026 157 - BA 4583 109 - 12A
YE163759 142 - 1A 9887 135 - B3A 5679 171 - 13A 4621 109 - 3A
YE170664 117 - 4A 2887 145 - 1A 6230 114 - 2A 4634 171 - 15A
YE179063 110 - 3A 9953 154 - 4A 6230 145 - B5A 5944 129 - 24A
YE182459 128 - 2A|YE3010146 110 - 27A 6460 140 - 28A 6257 158 - 2A
YE186780 165 - 9A 0146 143 - 1A 6865 129 -120A 6643 158 ~ 4A

917 173 - 1A 3786 128 - 4A 7236 129 - 17A 6644 158 - 3A
YE196057 128 - 11A 3786 166 - 1A 7536 110 -110A 7871 158 - BA
YE202897 128 - 54A 4575 129 - 12A 7536 111 - 10A 7941 158 - 6A
YE203518 123 - 4A 4754 110 - 4A 7536 129 -250A 7979 138 - 1A

850 127 - 1A 4755 110 - 5A 7536 140 - 70A 8390 158 - 1A
YE205363 169 - 3A 4756 110 - 6A 7536 165 - 51A 8505 172 - 3A
YE206741 157 - 3A 6652 153 - 3A 7536 171 - 70A 8768 129 - 25A

9263 169 - 4A 6760 155 - 5A 7537 110 - 22A 8948 158 -110A
YE2863701 171 - 22A 6761 155 - B51A 7537 111 - 6A 8979 110 - 26A

3702 116 - 1A 6762 155 - 52A 7537 129 - 18A 8979 143 - 2A

4013 157 - 1A 6763 155 - 53A 7537 140 - SA 9020 158 -100A

4016 157 -100A 6764 155 - 54A 7537 149 - 2A 2103 130 - B5A

4063 160 - 1A 6770 106 - 1A 7537 165 - 3A 9728 110 - 25A

4390 110 - 31A 6771 106 - 11A 7537 167 - 3A 9728 143 - 3A

4401 131 - 7A 6772 106 - 21A 7537 171 - 8A 9786 102 - 1A

4487 172 - 1A 6773 106 - 31A 8991 171 - 14A]YE3070072 157 - 15A

4488 172 -100A 6774 106 - 41A|YE3040810 110 - 23A 0100 135 - 2A

4515 172 - 17A 6780 106 - 2A 0810 111 - 7A 0101 135 - 1A

4516 172 - S0A 6781 106 - 12A 0810 140 - 3A 0136 156 - 2A

8820 108 - B5A 6782 106 - 22A 0813 111 - BA 0137 156 - 3A

8953 158 - 14A 6783 106 - 32A 0813 129 -251A 0138 156 - 4A

9367 103 - 1A 6784 106 - 42A 0813 140 - 10A 0175 118 - 1A
YE2872362 149 - 12A 7051 129 - 55A 0813 165 - 4A 0175 158 - 8A

2429 129 - 27A 7502 165 - 2A 0813 171 - 9A 0393 152 - 2A

4672 161 - 1A 8006 128 - 5A 0815 140 - 80A 1643 129 - 28A

4787 160 - 2A 9600 171 - 12A 0816 140 - 11A 3695 171 - 16A

4824 142 - 2A 9631 110 - 11A 0817 126 - 2A 3887 129 - 30A

8069 171 - 21A 9733 158 - 19A 0817 127 - 2A 4316 129 -151A

8168 110 - 7A|YE3021123 129 - 13A 0817 140 - 12A 4317 129 - 26A
YE2882145 171 -100A 2148 128 - ©6A 1042 117 - ©9A 6046 158 - ©9A

2146 171 -200A 5295 145 - 2A 1043 117 - 10A 7444 158 - 10A

2672 141 - 10A 5296 145 - 3A 1048 117 -120A 9584 129 - 15A

2674 141 - 1A 5320 116 - 3A 2327 169 - 6A 9589 109 - ©5A




PARTS INDEX LQD-2

PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM
YE3079661 158 - 11A|YE3166309 149 - 7A|YE3527651 150 - 10A|YE3820186 107 - ©6A
9662 158 - 12A|YE3200782 116 - ©6A 8094 150 - 11A 0213 115 - 4A
YE3080401 140 - ©5A 1659 107 - 7A 8096 150 - 12A 0320 140 - 17A
0708 152 - 1A 2049 169 - 7A 8121 150 - 42A 0629 140 - 24A
0722 158 - 13A 2101 140 - 90A 8204 150 - 13A 0631 140 - 18A
0760 104 - 1A}YE3251659 172 - 23A 8221 150 - 14A 0667 165 - 11A
0769 140 - 6A 3334 113 - 2A 8414 150 - 15A 0710 121 - 7A
1345 169 - 9A 4405 147 - ©B5A 9372 150 - 16A 0710 159 - 1A
1347 165 - G6A|YE3275354 157 - 12A 9852 150 - 17A 0749 157 - 17A
1348 121 - 2A|YE3280155 125 - 1A|YE3532195 150 -~ 18A 0782 140 - 19A
1350 165 - 14A|YE3328328 151 - 1A 3038 150 - 20A 0791 171 - 19A
1850 167 - S50A 8328 157 - 23A 4109 150 - 21A 0860 145 - 7A
4445 105 - 3A 8379 157 - 25A 4292 150 - 19A 0861 145 -100A
4447 108 - 1A 8559 171 - 50A 4833 150 - 22A 09218 105 - B5A
4448 108 - 8A 8583 147 - 8A 5399 150 - 23A 0945 107 - 8A
4532 108 -100A 8637 151 - 2A 5983 150 - 26A 0946 107 - 9A
4533 108 -110A 8637 157 - 24A 8468 150 - 40A 0988 123 - B5A
4713 129 - 29A 8740 169 - B8A|YE3591206 150 - ©B5A 0988 169 - 11A
5185 149 - 40A 8742 110 - 12A 1655 150 - 29A 1160 109 - 1A
5198 149 - 3A 8760 133 - 7A 2774 150 - 32A 1718 171 - 3A
5615 129 - 39A 8761 133 - 10A 3343 150 - 24A 1725 110 - 28A
5824 167 - 4A 8763 132 - 3A 7518 150 - 30A 1783 128 - 16A
8161 108 - 6A 8948 164 - 1A|YE3600825 114 - 3A 1783 172 - 27A
8162 108 - 7A 9289 126 - 4A|YE3613253 172 - 4A 1847 121 - 11A
8984 150 - 43A 9290 126 - 10A 3537 172 - 5A 1847 137 - 1A
YE3090400 167 - 60A|YE3330159 149 - 20A 5729 172 - 6A 2067 154 - 3A
0419 167 - ©6A 0159 149 - 29A 6615 172 - T7A|YE3882511 108 - 12A
0704 157 - 7A 5044 128 - 13A|YE3654215 172 - 8A 2513 108 - 15A
0915 163 - 2A 5044 146 - 2A 4941 172 - 9A 2585 140 - 20A
0942 129 -100A 5044 171 - 17A|YE3678786 167 - 8A 2586 140 - 21A
0993 129 -150A 5342 109 - 2A 8791 167 - SA 2603 123 - 1A
0996 129 -160A 5343 109 - 6A 8873 167 - 70A 2604 123 - B3A
0997 129 - 31A 5561 149 - 8A 9139 150 - 1A 2675 115 - 3A
3757 124 - 1A 5562 149 - 9A 9139 167 - 7A 2793 156 - 6A
3805 124 - 2A 5571 172 - 24A|YE3681386 172 - 25A 2893 103 - 2A
3805 165 - 12A|YE3394702 112 - 1A 1484 149 - 52A 3123 117 - 1A
3939 139 - 1A|YE3400811 133 - 1A 1517 172 - 10A 3150 107 - 4A
5355 129 - 32A 0813 171 - 18A 2177 138 - 2A 3220 168 - 4A
5356 129 - 48A 0877 115 - 2A 2675 138 - 3A 3222 168 - 51A
5635 129 -210A 0878 121 - 4A 8114 133 - 3A 3394 113 - 4A
5798 150 - 44A 0883 121 - BA 9078 102 - 2A 3394 140 - 25A
6077 129 - 33A 0884 121 - 20A|YE3709510 150 - 33A 3472 145 - 8A
8706 172 - 22A 1202 121 - 6A|YE3723863 150 - 34A 3472 146 - G3A
9354 172 - 80A 1290 147 - GA|YE3758848 150 - 35A 3510 108 - 14A
YE3100308 169 - 10A 1348 136 - 1A 9526 150 - 3A 3586 139 - 2A
0526 129 - 18A 1439 154 - GSA|YE3760250 150 - 36A 3621 128 - 15A
2367 163 - BA 6811 149 - 10A 2915 150 - 37A 3833 146 - 4A
2571 140 - 7A 6882 165 - 70A|YE3800637 157 -120A|YE3892095 171 - 4A
2651 149 - 4A 6883 165 - G60A 3477 129 -252A 2105 123 - 2A
2774 140 - 14A 6888 140 - 23A 3493 129 -240A 2105 158 - 26A
2784 140 - 60A 8421 129 - 34A 3504 110 -100A 2625 140 - 26A
3510 122 - 2A 8501 149 - 13A 3682 156 - B5A 2794 133 - 6A
3753 153 - 1A 8504 149 - 50A 3703 104 - 10A 3584 158 - 27A
4151 157 - 14A S000 149 - 51A 3977 153 ~-110A 3690 113 - 3A
4213 121 - 3A|YE3417501 128 - 14A 4304 133 ~ 30A 3692 165 - 13A
4237 162 - 2A 7558 157 -130A|YE3818060 107 - 5A 3721 103 - 3A
4272 132 - 10A 7645 109 -110A 8060 112 - 3A 3752 153 - 7A
4273 132 - 1A 7717 157 - ©6A 8060 121 - 10A 3913 107 - 3A
YE3161093 116 - B5A 7765 158 -120A 8060 170 - 1A 5438 143 - ©5A
1093 158 - 15A 7766 109 -120A 8060 172 - 26A 5479 157 - 19A
1423 109 - 7A 7767 158 - 16A 8124 164 - 2A 5488 108 - 4A
1475 109 -100A 7769 109 - 9A 8229 101 - 2A 5517 122 - 3A
1567 116 - 4A 7779 157 - 13A 8463 101 - B3A 5718 143 - 4A
1628 131 - 2A 7922 158 - 18A 8823 164 - B3A 5830 109 - 13A
1630 131 - B3A 7923 158 - 20A 8824 150 - 45A 5832 110 - 13A
1671 128 - 12A 8003 158 - 21A 8849 169 - 5A 5860 157 - 10A
1896 149 - 5A|YE3502231 150 - 2A 8935 169 - 1A 6022 147 - 7A
1910 149 - GA 4967 150 - 4A 9475 112 - 4A 6047 117 -100A
1913 165 - 10A|YE3518004 150 - 3SA 9767 169 -100A 6048 117 - 11A
1942 115 - 1A 9163 150 - ©6A 9774 105 - 4A 6335 154 - 2A
3713 172 - 60A|YE3521441 150 - 7A 9871 114 - 1A 6642 158 - 7A
3714 172 - 61A 2597 150 - 8A|YE3820030 108 - 17A 6723 147 - 12A
3715 172 - 73A 7619 150 - 9A 0030 110 - 30A 6724 140 - 27A




LQD-3

PARTS INDEX

PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM
YE3886800 159 - 2A}YE4023037 124 - A4A|YE4926069 157 - 11A
6837 133 - 8A 3038 124 - 5A 6553 171 - 20A
6894 155 - 2A 3084 106 - 53A|YE4938740 102 - 3A
6970 155 - 1A 3204 106 - 54A|YE4952630 140 - 13A
9343 167 - 10A 3210 159 - 4A 2775 147 - 20A
9413 183 - ©6GA 4808 129 -260A 2779 147 - 11A
9746 117 - 12A 5120 106 -100A 4794 129 - 47A
9752 126 - 5A 5121 106 -110A 4875 129 - 46A
9757 168 - B5A 5122 106 -120A 4876 129 -190A
9798 168 - 6A 5123 106 -130A 4877 128 -200A
YE3900589 149 - 14A 5124 106 -140A 4878 128 -220A
0627 172 - 28A|YE4036317 150 - 25A 4880 129 -170A
0631 171 - 23A 6914 150 - 28A 4905 149 - 22A
1445 149 - 15A 7622 150 - 31A 5239 157 -110A
2662 131 - ©5A|YE4040639 150 - 27A 5649 110 - 33A
2662 172 - 29A|YE4059810 172 - 81A 5665 133 - 40A
3112 149 - 16A 9812 172 - 86A|YE4961293 168 - 3A
3200 116 - 7A 9814 172 - 84A 2745 133 - O9A
5503 167 - 11A 2818 172 - 20A 3815 168 - 50A
YE3910266 172 - 30A 9820 172 - 13A 5698 164 ~ 4A
YE3922794 167 - 5A 9822 172 - 21A|YE4972875 103 - 4A
5437 149 - 17A 9823 172 - 14A 3102 158 - 28A
YE3964307 172 - 11A 9824 172 - 15A 5879 140 - 22A
4308 172 - 12A 9842 144 - 1A|YE4985108 107 - 1A
6716 169 - 2A 9893 154 - 1A 5465 131 - 4A
YE4000590 120 - 1A 9910 149 - 18A 5547 170 - 10A
3903 158 - 22A|YE4060100 121 - 8A 5548 170 - 3A
3904 158 - 23A 0101 121 - 9A|YE4999609 110 - 52A
3905 158 - 24A 0417 158 - 17A 9610 110 - 51A
3906 158 - 25A 0455 109 - 10A 9612 110 - 50A
3907 158 -140A 0467 122 - B5A|YES5266422 164 - B5A
3908 158 -160A|YE4070452 115 - BSA|YES5271773 150 - 41A
3909 158 -180A 0462 133 - B5A|YEG4709 131 - 1A
3910 158 -200A 0463 133 - 4A|YEG64816A 129 - 35A
3911 158 -130A 0653 1583 - 2A|YEG7946 147 - 1A
3912 158 -150A 1043 132 - 4A|YE70550 110 - 14A
3913 158 -170A 6493 172 - 16A|YE70700 129 - 2A
3914 158 -190A|YE4083006 170 - 4A 04 129 - 36A
3966 187 - 18A 3188 165 - ©5SA|YE70887 122 - 1A
3994 162 - 1A 3195 165 - 50A
3994 163 - 1A 3244 153 - 4A
4381 131 - ©6A 3458 101 - 1A
4501 172 - 72A 3569 155 -100A
4503 172 - 85A 2862 150 -100A
4571 172 - 70A 2865 153 -100A
4573 172 - 82A 9995 133 - 50A
0847 129 - 42A 9996 133 - 20A
YE4010038 129 - 43A|YE4298574 138 - 4A
0296 129 - 40A 8595 116 - ©9A
0297 129 - 41A 8596 116 - 20A
0519 149 - 23A 92029 171 - 80A
YE4022497 128 ~ 17A 9030 171 - 60A
2500 187 - 22A 9041 171 -110A
2547 172 - 31A 9053 121 - 12A
2730 159 - 3A|YE4318223 158 - 29A
2820 137 - 2A 8947 119 - 1A
2821 137 - 3A|YE4851 132 - 2A
2822 122 - 4A|YE4903124 129 - 44A
2838 167 - 12A 3125 129 -180A
2839 167 - 13A 3442 117 - 8A
2840 167 - 14A 3443 117 -110A
2841 167 - 15A 3472 156 - 1A
2842 167 - 16A 5260 148 - 1A
2843 167 - 19A 6823 139 - 3A
2844 167 - 80A|YE4920400 122 - 10A
2860 172 - 18A 0407 125 - 10A
2861 172 - 19A 0751 133 - 2A
2868 172 - T1A 1477 149 - 19A
2870 172 - 83A 1493 149 - 21A
2882 137 - 4A 3187 157 - 20A
2907 187 - 21A 3471 157 - OSA
2914 156 - 7A 6017 106 - 3A
3035 124 - 3A 6018 106 - 4A







93313-00550

KCM Corporation

2680 Oka Inami-cho Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1113

All rights reserved, No copy allowed without written consent.
Printed in Japan




